September 3, 2013 Agenda

Highland Central School District

Board of Education Meeting
Tuesday, September 3, 2013
6:00 Executive Session Pending on Board Approval

7:00 pm Regular Meeting held in the High School Cafeteria

back to

School

EXECUTIVE SESSION: (Pending On Board Approval)
BE IT RESOLVED, that the Board of Education of the Highland Central School District conduct

an Executive Session to discuss:

e Collective Negotiations pursuant to Article 14 (Taylor Law) of the Civil Service
Law

e The Medical, financial or credit, employment history of a particular person or
corporation, or matters leading to the appointment, employment, promotion,
demotion, discipline, suspension, dismissal or removal of a particular person or
corporation

CALL TO ORDER AND PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE

PUBLIC HEARING
To discuss potential modifications to the sliding income scale in regards to Real Property
Tax §467.

SPECIAL PRESENTATION
Alec Sorbin with Ray Preusser, CPA will present a draft of audit findings.

PUBLIC COMMENTS:
Any topic related to the agenda may be addressed except for personnel or specific student issues.

The school board encourages public participation at its meetings. To allow for efficiency in conducting meetings
and to give each speaker a fair opportunity to present his/her views the following shall apply to the public speaking
portion of the agenda.
o Each speaker shall state their name;
e Any questions/concerns be submitted in writing with speaker’s contact information (name/address/phone
number);
e Each speaker shall be limited to a time agreed upon by the Board,
The Board will not permit discussion involving individual personnel or students;
Direct all remarks to chair. Community members may not poll individual
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Board members nor debate other community members in attendance.

Members of the community are encouraged to also present their comments in writing. Undue interruption or other
interference with the orderly conduct of the Board of Education business will not be allowed. Defamatory or abusive

remarks are always out of order.

ACCEPTANCE OF REPORTS:

BE IT RESOLVED that the Board of Education acknowledges reviewing the following report:

a)

Treasurer’s Report — June 2013 and July 2013

CURRICULUM AND INSTRUCTION:

a)

Director’s Report - Each month the Director’s will provide the board with an update.

PERSONNEL:

a)

Resignation
BE IT RESOLVED that the Board of Education, upon the recommendation of the

Superintendent of Schools, accepts the resignation from the following individual:
Alisabeth Loewenthal

Position: Teaching Assistant
Effective Date: August 30, 2013
Purpose: Accepting ESL teaching position at high school

b) Appointment

d)

BE IT RESOLVED that the Board of Education, upon the recommendation of the
Superintendent of Schools, approves the appointments for the following individuals with
an Emergency Conditional Appointment consistent with SAVE legislation requirements:

Patricia Lichy

Position: .5 Reading

Salary: MA Step 1: $47,175 pro-rated
Effective Date: September 3, 2013

Purpose: New Position

Appointment — Leave Replacement

BE IT RESOLVED that the Board of Education, upon the recommendation of the
Superintendent of Schools, approves the appointments for the following individuals with
an Emergency Conditional Appointment consistent with SAVE legislation requirements:

Chelsea Cartica

Position: Elementary Teacher, 6 Grade

Salary: BA Step 1: $43,945 pro-rated

Effective Date: September 3, 2013 — February 1, 2014

Purpose: Replacing Krista Hendrickson (maternity leave)
Reinstatement
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BE IT RESOLVED that the Board of Education, upon the recommendation of the
Superintendent of Schools, approves the appointments for the following individuals with
an Emergency Conditional Appointment consistent with SAVE legislation requirements:
Alissa Morano

Position: Elementary Teacher, 3" Grade

Salary: BA, Step 3: $52,346

Probationary Period: September 1, 2013 — September 1, 2015
Tenure Area: Elementary

Purpose: To replace resignation from Kaitlyn Reilly

BUSINESS AND OPERATIONS:

SUPERINTENDENT COMMENTS:

BOARD OF EDUCATION:

New Business:

a) Student Code of Conduct — 1™ Reading

b) APPR Implementation Certification Form
BE IT RESOLVED , that the Board of Education hereby ratifies the execution by
the Board President and Superintendent of Schools of the Implementation
Certification Form for its Annual Professional Performance Review for classroom
teachers and building principals covered pursuant to Education Law Section 3012-¢
and Part 30-2 of the Rules of the Board of Regents.

c) Correspondence — Any correspondence received by the Board may be discussed.

d) Future BOE Agenda Items

Old Business:
a) Capital Project — Discussion

b) Board Priorities
1) Improving Building Facilities;
2) Education Improvement;
3) Improving Community Relations;
4) Improving Fiscal Fitness

PUBLIC COMMENTS:
Any topic related to the agenda may be addressed except for personnel or specific student issues.

EXECUTIVE SESSION: (Anticipated upon Board approval)
BE IT RESOLVED, that the Board of Education of the Highland Central School District conduct

an Executive Session to discuss the following topics:
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1. Matters which will imperil the public safety if disclosed;

2. Any matter which may disclose the identity of law enforcement agent or informer;
3. Information relating to current or future investigations or prosecution of criminal
offices, which would imperil effective law enforcement if disclosed;

4. Discussions regarding proposed, pending, or current litigation;

5. x Collective Negotiations pursuant to Article 14 (Taylor Law) of the Civil Service Law;
6. x__ The Medical, financial or credit, employment history of a particular person or
corporation, or matters leading to the appointment, employment, promotion, demotion,
discipline, suspension, dismissal or removal of a particular person or corporation;

7. The preparation, grading or administration of examinations;

8. A proposed acquisition, sale, or lease of real property or the proposed acquisition of
securities, or sale or exchange or securities held by such public body, but only when publicity
would substantially affect the value thereof.

ADJOURNMENT
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HIGHLAND CENTRAL SCHOOL DISTRICT
320 Pancake Hollow Rd., Highland, NY 12528

OPERATIONS & MAINTENANCE DEPARTMENT
Peter D. Miller, Superintendent of Buildings & Grounds

(845) 691-1046 - Fax (845) 691-1016

BOARD OF EDUCATION
September 3, 2013
OPERATIONS AND MAINTENANCE REPORT

GENERAL

The custodial crews have done a fantastic job with the buildings this past summer in
preparation for the school year. We had a few foodservice workers, a bus driver, a
number of college kids and some others assist on our building crews this year. The
quality of work and the amount of work accomplished was exemplary. This entire group
of custodians should be commended for their efforts.

GROUNDS

Sports fields are already in use and being prepared as needed for the different sports. The
“football field is currently lined for soccer. This will be painted for the first home
football game on September 6.

The middle school field is scheduled to be lined for soccer on August 30. We are
awaiting new nets for this field’s goals.

All other grass areas at the three (3) schools look well maintained and neat.

FACILITIES

E

A considerable amount of time is being dedicated to providing information to Ashley-
McGraw for the future Capital Project. Numerous building tours and meetings are
taking place. In an effort to ensure all aspects of the project are being addressed we are
placing personnel associated with the architects in contact with building principals,
technology and sports people, among others.

As stated here last month, the records room construction is complete. We have received
confirmation the second phase of this project’s grant has been approved to facilitate the
sorting, cataloging, packaging and any necessary shredding.

The maintenance crew is continuing work on additional projects we have planned at the
request of the buildings; IE: shades, cabinetry, technology installations, doors and others.

UIPMENT

No current issues.






O & M BOE Report
September 3, 2013
Page two

SCHOOL BUS MAINTENANCE

* Thirty-five (35) buses have been inspected so far on this year’s inspection cycle. All
have passed. 100%. Seven (7) buses are scheduled for inspection on August 30.

PERSONNEL

* Recommendations for filling a custodial worker position and a part time bus
mechanic/driver have been forwarded to the Superintendent’s Office.






HIGHLAND CENTRAL SCHOOL DISTRICT
INTRADISTRICT COMMUNICATION

To: Ms. Deborah Haab, Superintendent of Schools
From: Ms. Maria McCarthy, Food Service Director
Date: September 29, 2013
Subject: Summer 2013 — Activity Report for Foodservices
July 2013

1) Food service bids were opened and analyzed for the 2013/2014 school year.

2) End of year processing was done through BOCES for our register system.

3) The required Health Department Inspection Report was filed on line as well as the
application for new permits for the coming school year.

August 2013

1) The parent pack was sent out as part of the school calendar.

2) Attended the user group meeting to stay current with the upgrades for the
WinSnap/Websmartt register system.

3) Annual Renewal paperwork was completed on line. All three schools will receive
severe need status reimbursement for complete breakfast meals served this year.

4) Health department permits were received for all kitchens.

5) Attended several meetings, offered by the State, to learn of the new meal regulations
that are to be in place for beginning of the school year.

If you need further information, please contact my office.
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TRANSPORTATION DEPARTMENT
HIGHLAND CENTRAL SCHOOL DISTRICT
320 Pancake Hollow Road, Highland, NY 12528

Deborah Haab

Debbie Tompkins
Directors report to BOE
August 29, 2013

Transportation is gearing up and will be ready for opening day

Camera and live GPS installation will be finished and we will have video
availability for the opening of school as per Dean August our SEON
representative.

All bus routes and information has been given to Transfinder and we continue to
put in up- dates. Transfinder will begin our first training session on September
13™ We are looking forward to using this new program to keep transportation
running efficiently.

Unfortunately we will be starting the year with a driver shortage. Mary Dutka
and Rachele Corcoran will still be out for awhile due injuries suffered from
falling and Jenny Merrill has taken a leave of absence for this school year.
Substitutes will be covering runs.

“BUS SAFETY IS ONE STOP AT A TIME”






Carol Potash - September, 2013

Highland @
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Instructional Technology

Infrastructure Upgrade

Upgrade is complete. Installation was pretty seamless. Thank you to the Board of Education, Mrs. Haab
and Louise Lynch for making this happen.

Fiber Connections

The repairs needed to the fiber connections will be scheduled for September. We are running fine for
now.

Phone System Connectivity

Time Warner came out and replaced their switch to test the phones on August 28", and need to come
back and try to replace their MUX (?) on their switches in hopes of keeping the phones connected
between the buildings.

Workstations

Over the summer, all computers in the district were upgraded to Windows 7. Complete counts to follow
in next report.

Still working on some Windows 7 issues with installations of Office, printers, etc.

In the Elementary and Middle Schools, there were many student workstations that were unable to
handle a Windows 7 Operating System. These will be recycled.

I am working on a plan for replacement, if needed, with the Building Principals.

Future Initiatives

B.Y.0.D.
What's needed for a Bring Your Own Device model?

1. Solid and Speedy Infrastructure. ¥
2. Safe access to the Internet based on profile — teacher vs. student. ¥

3. Enterprise — Level Wireless.
Access that will be monitored, access points can be adjusted as needed, etc. Highland

has the controller part and we are adding access points now, and will continue to do so until

District-Wide.
4. A Mobile Device Management System «

A platform that can see what devices attach to the wireless network, what apps are being
accessed, etc.

5. Policies - for accessing the wireless network from a personal device.

6. Devices. (See attached thoughts.)






BYODThoughts
Carol Potash — August 28, 2013

Why BYOD in Highland?

Technology focus in schools today is on teaching. It's all about improving instruction,
achievement, learning. A strategy for these goals is to have seamless integration of
technology in the classrooms by the teachers in their practice and methods, and by the
students for increased engagement. Engaged students are learning students.

In order to accomplish seamless integration, there are several technology foundations
that need to be established. A solid and speedy infrastructure, safe access to the
Internet, necessary technology teaching tools, wi-fi access, and available devices for

students.

In Highland, we have built most of this foundation. We just completed the installation of
an expensive and necessary network upgrade. We have installed the necessary, albeit
required, teaching tools of projectors and interactive whiteboards in most instructional
spaces, and have built an enterprise wireless system that we continue to expand upon
until each learning space has complete coverage. We have safe access to the Internet
with reporting capabilities through our own filter. For the past three years, much work
and financing has gone into our instructional network and we are ready to move forward

with a vision. The platform is ready.

The one thing that already exists and that we do not need to provide to a large
percentage of our students in an effort to achieve seamless integration of current

technology tools is a personal device. These are already in students’ pockets.

Cell phones and other personal devices need to be seen as a tool for learning, rather
than a hindrance or barricade to learning. Teachers need to understand that cell
phones are not going away. Banning them will not stop them from distracting students
from learning. Students will just continue to be disengaged by some other distraction.
Teachers need to figure out how to manage their use and how to have students apply
the use within their classrooms.

The alternative to students using their own devices is for the district to provide devices,
either classroom sets, or one-to-one. To have enough devices for each student in each
classroom is exorbitantly expensive. If we just provided 5 devices per classroom,
whether mobile device or desktop, you can see that this number could be exorbitant,
with devices or workstations costing form $250 - $500+, depending on the replacement

configuration.

One device per child amounts to approximately $500 per device. This is for the device
only, and does not take into consideration support costs, additional infrastructure costs,
accessory costs, additional furniture, etc. And even if we did provide devices on a 1:1
initiative or a classroom technology replacement model, guess what, students will still
have their cell phones in their pocket. The cost to the district of the student using their
own device for learning is nothing.

Promoting Digital Citizenship, Responsible Use, and academic responsibility to students
could be the first steps to cell phone integration.

Thank vou, Carol






HIGHLAND CENTRAL SCHOOL DISTRICT - TREASURER'S REPORT - June 2013

M&T Bank JP Chase
Multifund Special School Special Payroll Capital/ Taxes General G 1 Scholarship
A, TA, TE Aid Lunch Revenue Debt Service Fund Fund Money Market Total
Money Market Money Market
Cash Balance as of June 1, 2013 $ 3,472,527.18 1 & 118.383.27 | § 189,186.99 | & 70,809.64 | $ 8,114.76 1§ 672,62299 | % 5000 1 & 2,537,103.74 | $ 3,328,560.01 1 & 58.344.81 $10,455,712.39
CashReceipts 0 _ B i . _ R - e S S DU -
State Aid|  $1,816,692.82 S S R T e
Taxes/Penalties - PILOT/STAR 5 I i N
School Lunch Reimbursement $3682300, | N B i e -
____ Federal Grant Monies $4206600 N . _ . .
- BAN/RAN/TAN| B I ] 1
o B Miscellaneous $52,328.75 $27,902.75 $4,752.64 - o i I R _
Interest Earnings $105.55 $3.75 $6,08 $2.58 $9.62 $24.78 $185.41 $330.21 $7.19
Total Receipts!  $1,948,116.12 $3.75 $27,909.73 $4,755.02 $9.62 $24.78 $0.00 $185.41 $330.21 $7.19
Cash Disbursements 1. e . - . . -
) Warrants/Payroll]  $4,956,020.25 | $16,214.75 | $55,784.65 |  $30.377.98 | $2,329.370.36 $3,185.58 ] I ),058.87
Other $12,121.27 $455,581.00 470,702.97
Total Disbursements $4,968,147.52 $16,214.75 $55,784.65 $39,377.28 $2,329,370.36 $3,185.58 $0.00 $0.00 $458,581.00 $0.00 B7,870,661.14
Due To/Due From ) o $2,272,857.52 | ($102,168.52) $81.00 $251.53] $2,329,481.53 o e ($2,000,000.00]| ~ ($2,500,000.00] T
Cash Balance as of June 30, 2013 $2,725,353.30 . $375] $161,303.07 $35,936.05 $8,235.55
nk Reconciliation i _ N . . . N
Balance per Bank Statement|  $3,128,890.48 _$1,156.33 $177,805.49 $68,327.96 | :693.82 | $669,462.19 |
,,,,,,,,, Adjustments - Deposit in Transit/Misc. Fees _$79.79 | SR N SN N e $458,581.00])
___Less Ouistanding Checks|  $403,616.97 $1,152.58 | $16,412.42 $32,301.91| $lalgsgar| T . ]
Reconeiled Balance June 30, 2013 $2,725,353.30 $3.75 $35,936.05 $8,235.55 |  $669,462.10 _ §537,289.05 | $370.318.00 | $55.555 00
Cash Balance in General Ledger $2,725,353.30 $161,393.07 $35,936.05 $8,235.55 | $669,462.19 85000 | $537080.15 |  $370.318.25 $58,352.00 | $4.566.309.95 |
- — $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 {$0.00} $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Carol Robinson, Trgasurer

| W26 | el

23

Louise Lynch, School Business Administrator

Date

+

{$0,00)



gust 26, 2013 HIGHLAND CENTRAL SCHOOL DISTRICT Page 1
10am Revenue Status Report As OF 06/30/2013
Fiscal Year: 2013
Fund: A GENERAL FUND

Original Current Anticipated Excess
Revenue Account Description Estimate Adjustments Estimate Year-to-Date Balance Revenue
1001.000 Real Property Taxes 23,561,183.00 -2,408,248.58 21,152,934.42 21,148,971.54 3,062.88
1081.000 Other Pmts in Lieu of Taxes 25,000.00 0.00 25,000.00 31,046.57 6,046.57
1085.000 STAR Reimbursement 0.00 2,408,248.58 2,408,248.58 2,408,248.58
1090.000 Int. & Penal. on Real Prop.Tax 25,000.00 0.00 25,000.00 73,906.85 48.906.85
1320.000 Summer School Tuition (Indivi) 0.00 0.00 0.00 228.00 228.00
1330.000 Textbook Charges (Individuals) 0.00 0.00 0.00 267.38 267.38
1335.000 Student Fee/Charges 0.00 0.00 0.00 43.00 43.00
1410.000 Admissions (from Individuals) 0.00 0.00 0.00 6,052.00 6,052.00
1489.000 Charges for Other Service 0.00 0.00 0.00 27,034.38 27,034.38
2230.000 Day School Tuit-Oth Dist. NYS 25,000.00 0.00 25,000.00 0.00 25,000.00
2232.000 Summer Sch. Tuit-Oth Dist. NYS 0.00 0.00 0.00 54.00 54.00
2280.000 Health Services for Oth Dist. 30,000.00 0.00 30,000.00 0.00 30,000.00
2401.000 Interest and Earnings 45,000.00 0.00 45,000.00 15,996.01 29,003.99
2410.000 Rental of Real Property, Indiv. 0.00 0.00 0.00 2,952.00 2,852.00
2413.000 Rental of Real Property, BOCES 50,000.00 0.00 50,000.00 65,588.00 15,588.00
2650.000 Sale Scrap & Excess Material 0.00 0.00 0.00 511.20 511.20
2655.000 Minor Sales, Other (Specify) 0.00 0.00 0.00 3,655.00 3,655.00
2680.000 Insurance Recoveries 0.00 0.00 0.00 4,338.00 4,338.00
2701.000 Refund PY Exp-BOCES Aided Srvc 225,000.00 0.00 225,000.00 458,375.43 233,375.43
2703.000 Refund PY Exp-Other-Not Trans 0.00 0.00 0.00 319,374.70 319,374.70
2705.000 Gifts and Donations 0.00 9,150.00 9,150.00 9,100.00 50.00
2770.000 Other Unclassified Rev.(Spec) 0.00 2,000.00 2,000.00 5,256.11 4,256.11
2770.100 E-Rate Reimbursement 0.00 0.00 0.00 89,041.57 89,041.57
3101.100 Basic Aid 5,148,069.00 -532,524.61 5,615,544.39 5,687,390.39 71,846.00
3101.200 Excess Cost Aid 520,822.00 1,953,322.00 2,474,144.00 2,460,565.11 13,578.89
3101.2PY Excess Cost Aid Prior Yr 0.00 0.00 0.00 66,166.00 86,186.00
3101.300 High Tax Aid 202,082.00 -202,082.00 0.00 0.00
3102.000 Lottery Aid 0.00 1,405,494.42 1,405,494.42 1,405,494.42
3102.VLT VLT Lottery Grant 0.00 410,220.19 410,220.19 410,220.19
3103.000 BOCES Aid (Sect 36092 Ed Law) 938,544.00 0.00 938,544.00 871,810.45 66,733.55
3103.PY0 BOCES Aid Prior Year 0.00 0.00 0.00 -1,041.55 1,041.55
3260.000 Textbook Aid (Incl Txtbk/Lott) 161,432.00 0.00 161,432.00 116,151.00 45,281.00
3260.100 Building Aid 1,801,715.00 -1,801,715.00 0.00 0.00
3260.200 Transportation Aid 1,232,715.00 -1,232,715.00 0.00 0.00
3262.100 Computer Hrdwre Aid 23,140.00 0.00 23,140.00 23,141.00 1.00

* Estimated revenue for Carryover Encumbrances from the prior fiscal year will not be realized.

These are sstimate

WinCap Ver. 13.08
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alance the budget




August 26, 2013
10:18:10 am

HIGHLAND CENTRA
Revenue Status Repor
Fiscal Year: 2013

Fund: A GENERAL FUND

HOOL DISTRICT
As OF: 06/30/2013

Original Current Anticipated Excess
Revenue Account Subfund Description Estimate Adjustments Estimate Year-to-Date Balance Revenue
3262.200 Computer Software Aid 0.00 0.00 0.00 28,253.00 28,253.00
3263.000 Library A/V Loan Program Aid 0.00 0.00 0.00 11,787.00 11,787.00
3289.000 Other State Aid 0.00 33,400.00 33,400.00 33,400.00
3289.PY0 Other State Aid Prior Years 0.00 0.00 0.00 -11,959.15 11,859.15
4601.000 Medic Ass't-Sch Age-Sch Yr Pro 25,000.00 0.00 25,000.00 30,029.74 5,029.74
5050.000 Interfund Trans. for Debt Svs 224,406.00 0.00 224.406.00 224 406.00
Total GENERAL FUND 35,264,108.00 44,550.00 36,308,658.00 36,026,853.92 226,611.01 944,806.93

* Estimated revenue for Carryover Encumbrances from the prior fiscal year will not be realized.

These are estimates to balance the budget

VinCap Ver. 13.08.23.2040



HIGHLAND CENTRAL SCHOOL DISTRICT
Budget Status Report  As OF: 0873072013
Fiscal Year: 2013
Fund: A GENERAL FUND

¥

Initial Current Year-to-Date Encumbrances  Unencumbered
Budget Account Description Budget Adjustments Budget Expenditures Outstanding Balance
1010 Board Of Education
1010-411-00-0000 BOE POSTAGE 337.00 0.00 337.00 337.00 0.00 0.00
1010-418-00-0000 BOE TRAVEL/CONFERENCE 300.00 2,216.86 2,516.86 2,516.86 0.00 0.00
1010-445-00-0000 BOE MISC EXP 3,000.00 -2,800.00 200.00 186.86 0.00 13.14
1010-449-00-0000 BOE CONTRACTUAL 1,500.00 475.00 1,975.00 1,975.00 0.00 0.00
1010-501-00-0000 BOE GENERAL SUPPLIES 3,000.00 -1,500.00 1,500.00 1,428.97 0.00 71.03
1010-507-00-0000 BOE PAPER SUPPLIES 125.00 0.00 125.00 0.00 0.00 125.00
1010-508-00-0000 BOE PRINTED SUPPLIES 350.00 -350.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
1010-510-00-0000 BOE DUPLICATING SUPPLIES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
1010-525-00-0000 BOE PROF. REFERENCES 600.00 -430.00 170.00 169.15 0.00 0.85
1010 Board Of Education - Function Subtotal 9,212.00 -2,388.14 6,823.86 6,613.84 0.00 210.02
1040 District Clerk
1040-160-00-0000 DISTRICT CLERK SALARY 6,635.00 -2,000.00 4,835.00 4,635.00 0.00 0.00
1040-400-00-0000 CLERK CONTRACTUAL 0.00 250.00 250.00 250.00 0.00 0.00
1040-445-00-0000 DISTRICT CLERK MISC EXP 50.00 853.28 903.28 902.48 0.00 0.80
1040 District Clerk - Function Subtotal 6,685.00 -896.72 5,788.28 5,787.48 0.00 0.80
1060 District Meeting
1060-160-00-0000 ANNUAL MEETING INSPECTOR 5,000.00 -4,482.21 517.79 517.79 0.00 0.00
1060-411-00-0000 ANNUAL MEETING POSTAGE 1,976.00 0.00 1,976.00 1,976.00 0.00 0.00
1060-412-00-0000 ANNUAL MEETING ADV 3,000.00 -2,734.11 265.89 265.89 0.00 0.00
1060-449-00-0000 ANNUAL MEETING CONTRACT 1,000.00 241.22 1,241.22 1,241.22 0.00 0.00
1060-501-00-0000 ANNUAL MEETING SUPPLIES 200.00 406.48 606.48 595.46 0.00 11.02
1060-507-00-0000 ANNUAL MEETING PAPER 100.00 -41.22 58.78 0.00 0.00 58.78
1060 District Meeting - Function Subtotal 11,276.00 -6,609.84 4,666.16 4,596.36 0.00 69.80
1240 Chief School Administrator
1240-150-00-0000 DO NOT USE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
1240-150-04-0000 SUPT. INSTRUCT SALARIES 151,500.00 0.00 151,500.00 151,500.00 0.00 0.00
1240-160-00-0000 DO NOT USE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
1240-160-04-0000 SUPT SUPPORT SALARIES 24,980.00 14,000.00 38,980.00 38,976.78 0.00 3.22
1240-413-04-0000 SUPT. ASSOCIATION DUES 2,500.00 -1,796.00 704.00 704.00 0.00 0.00
1240-418-04-0000 SUPT. TRAVEL/CONFERENCES 750.00 920.02 1,670.02 1,252.02 0.00 418.00
1240-445-00-0000 SUPT. MISC EXP 6,500.00 -6,065.34 434.66 434.66 0.00 0.00
1240-449-00-0000 SUPT. CONTRACTUAL 1,500.00 -1,067.00 433.00 432.92 0.00 0.08
1240-501-00-0000 SUPT. GENERAL SUPPLIES 2,704.00 0.00 2,704.00 2,585.72 0.00 118.28
1240-507-00-0000 SUPT. PAPER SUPPLIES 500.00 -500.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
1240-508-00-0000 SUPT. PRINTED SUPPLIES 649.00 -119.02 529.98 529.89 0.00 0.09
1240-510-00-0000 SUPT. DUPLIC SUPPLIES 216.00 -216.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
1240 Chief School Administrator - Function Subtotal 191,799.00 5,156.66 196,955.66 196,415.99 0.00 539.67
1310 Business Administration
1310-150-04-0000 BUS ADMIN INSTRUCT SALARY 117,500.00 8,000.00 125,500.00 124,510.37 0.00 989.63
1310-160-04-0000 BUS ADMIN SUPPORT SAL 77,313.00 22,328.11 99,641.11 99,641.11 0.00 0.00
1310-160-04-0162 SUBSTITUTES & PART TIME 0.00 1,5682.00 1,582.00 554.83 0.00 1,027.17

WinCap Ver. 13.0




HIGHLAND CENTRA

Budget Status Repor

Fiscal Year: 2013

Fund: A GENERAL FUND

HOOL DISTRICT
s OF: 06/30/2013

Initial Current Year-to-Date Encumbrances  Unencumbered
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1310-203-04-0000 BUS ADMIN EQUIPMENT 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
1310-411-04-0000 BUS ADMIN POSTAGE 4,882.00 2,097.00 6,979.00 6,978.64 0.00 0.38
1310-413-04-0000 BUS ADMN ASSOCIATION DUES 500.00 506.22 1,006.22 1,002.00 0.00 4.22
1310-418-04-0000 BUS ADMIN TRAVEL/CONF 500.00 649.00 1,149.00 1,016.05 0.00 132.95
1310-449-04-0000 BUS ADMIN CONTRACTUAL 4,000.00 -2,981.00 1,019.00 1,018.53 0.00 0.47
1310-490-03-0000 BUSINESS ADMIN - BOCES 0.00 24,067.84 24,067.84 24,067.84 0.00 0.00
1310-501-04-0000 BUS ADMIN SUPPLIES 3,500.00 178.06 3,678.06 3,527.33 149.97 0.76
1310-507-04-0000 BUS ADMIN PAPER SUPPLIES 1,200.00 -35.00 1,165.00 1,013.20 0.00 151.80
1310-508-04-0000 BUSINESS ADMIN PRINTING 500.00 0.00 500.00 51.68 0.00 448.32
1310-510-04-0000 BUS ADMIN DUPLIC SUPPLY 250.00 0.00 250.00 0.00 0.00 250.00
1310-520-04-0000 BUS ADMIN SOFTWARE 250.00 -214.22 35.78 0.00 0.00 35.78
1310 Business Administration - Function Subtotal 210,395.00 56,178.01 266,573.01 263,381.58 149.97 3,041.46
1320 Auditing
1320-160-00-0000 AUDIT NONINSTRUCT SALARY 3,751.00 -3,090.80 660.20 660.20 0.00 0.00
1320-449-00-0000 AUDIT CONTRACTUAL 50,000.00 7,850.00 57,850.00 44,470.00 13,380.00 0.00
1320 Auditing - Function Subtotal 53,751.00 4,759.20 58,510.20 45,130.20 13,380.00 0.00
1325 Treasurer
1325-160-00-0000 TREASURER STIPEND/SALARY 28,398.00 -22,715.50 5,682.50 5,682.50 0.00 0.00
1325-412-00-0000 TREASURER ADVERTISING 200.00 -28.28 171.72 0.00 0.00 171.72
1325-449-04-0000 TREASURER CONTRACTUAL 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
1325-501-00-0000 TREASURER SUPPLIES 200.00 0.00 200.00 0.00 0.00 200.00
1325 Treasurer - Function Subtotal 28,798.00 ~22,743.78 6,054.22 5,682.50 0.00 37M.72
1330 Tax Collector
1330-160-00-0000 TAX COLLECTION SALARIES 7,500.00 -1,102.50 6,397.50 6,397.50 0.00 0.00
1330-411-00-0000 TAX COLLECTION POSTAGE 2,339.00 0.00 2,339.00 2,339.00 0.00 0.00
1330-412-00-0000 TAX COLLECTION ADVERTIS 150.00 -71.00 79.00 78.90 0.00 0.10
1330-419-00-0000 TAX COLLECTION CONTRACT 2,488.00 4,307.00 6,795.00 6,788.46 0.00 6.54
1330-508-00-0000 TAX PRINTED SUPPLIES 3,700.00 -1,790.78 1,909.24 1,908.60 0.00 0.64
1330 Tax Collector - Function Subtotal 16,177.00 1,342.74 17,519.74 17,512.46 0.00 7.28
1345 Purchasing
1345-411-04-0000 PURCHASING POSTAGE 11,526.00 0.00 11,526.00 11.526.00 0.00 0.00
1345-412-04-0000 PURCHASING ADVERTISING 300.00 0.00 300.00 998.59 0.00 200.41
1345-490-03-6080 BOCES SERVICES 0.00 1,789.00 1,789.00 1,789.00 0.00 0.00
1345-490-04-6080 do not use 1,772.00 -1,772.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
1345-501-04-0000 PURCHASING SUPPLIES 100.00 -100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
1345-508-04-0000 PURCH PRINTED SUPPLIES 100.00 -100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
1345 Purchasing - Function Subtotal 13,798.00 -183.00 13,615.00 13,414.59 0.00 200.41
1380 Fiscal Agent Fee
1380-449-00-0000 FISCAL FEES CONTRACTUAL 3,300.00 -3,299.20 0.80 0.00 0.00 0.80
1380 Fiscal Agent Fee - Function Subtotal 3,300.00 -3,299.20 0.80 0.00 0.00 0.80
1420 Legal
1420-441-00-0000 LEGAL- LEGAL FEES 71,000.00 -6,493.00 64,507.00 43,317.01 21,189.99 0.00
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1420 Legal - Function Subtotal 71,000.00 -6,493.00 64,507.00 43,317.01 21,189.99 0.00
1430 Personnel
1430-165-00-0000 PERSONNEL OVERTIME & PART 9,000.00 -5,438.51 3,561.49 3,561.49 0.00 0.00
1430-412-00-0000 PERSONNEL ADVERTISING 8,500.00 -4,484.44 4,015.56 2,968.52 0.00 1,047.04
1430-449-00-0000 PERSONNEL CONTRACTUAL 4,000.00 2,174.60 6,174.60 4,912.40 732.00 530.20
1430-490-03-0000 BOCES SERVICES 0.00 15,000.00 15,000.00 13,668.94 0.00 1,331.06
1430-501-00-0000 PERSONNEL SUPPLIES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
1430 Personnel - Function Subtotal 21,500.00 7,251.65 28,751.65 25,111.35 732.00 2,908.30
1460 Records Management
1460-400-00-0000 RECORDS MGMT CONTRACTUAL 0.00 1,300.00 1,300.00 0.00 1,250.00 50.00
1460 Records Management - Function Subtotal 0.00 1,300.00 1,300.00 0.00 1,250.00 50.00
1620 Operation of Plant
1620-160-08-0000 SUPERVISER SALARY 58,395.00 8,542.42 66,937.42 66,937.42 0.00 0.00
1620-160-08-0162 SUPPORT SALARY 14,361.00 -1,874.00 12,487.00 12,486.75 0.00 0.25
1620-160-08-0163 NONINSTRUCTIONAL SALARIES 775,085.00 14,075.15 789,160.15 789,160.14 0.00 0.01
1620-165-08-0000 OVERTIME & PART TIME 173,000.00 -51,075.71 121,924.29 121,924.05 0.00 0.24
1620-166-08-0000 SNOW REMOVAL SALARY 15,000.00 -12,908.20 2,091.80 2,076.25 0.00 15.55
1620-203-08-0000 EQUIPMENT 3,000.00 -399.00 2,601.00 2,601.00 0.00 0.00
1620-411-08-0000 POSTAGE 1,641.00 0.00 1,641.00 1,641.00 0.00 0.00
1620-413-08-0000 ASSOCIATION DUES 250.00 -80.10 169.90 0.00 0.00 169.90
1620-418-08-0000 TRAVEL/CONFERENCE 1,800.00 -1,000.00 900.00 155.37 33.00 711.863
1620-425-08-0000 ELECTRICITY 300,000.00 -84,050.00 215,950.00 203,328.56 0.00 12,621.44
1620-426-08-0000 FUEL OIL 160,000.00 -55,432.00 104,568.00 104,567.86 0.00 0.14
1620-427-08-0000 GAS 162,000.00 -73,615.80 88,384.20 63,856.99 0.00 24,527.21
1620-428-08-0000 WATER/SEWER 9,200.00 14,061.52 23,261.52 23,005.99 0.00 255.53
1620-428-08-0000 TELEPHONE 57,500.00 16,038.34 73,538.34 70,113.63 3,000.00 424,71
1620-449-08-0000 CONTRACTUAL 140,500.00 5,466.22 145,966.22 131,316.99 4,804.50 9,844.73
1620-490-03-0000 OPERATION OF PLANT BOCES 0.00 27,5622.10 27,522.10 27,522.00 0.00 0.10
1620-490-08-0000 do not use 27,442.00 -27,442.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
1620-501-08-0000 OOP OFFICE SUPPLIES 2,500.00 0.00 2,500.00 1,807.52 0.00 592.48
1620-540-08-0000 CUSTODIAL SUPPLIES 48,000.00 -12,560.56 35,439.44 18,092.17 8,749.11 8,598.16
1620-549-08-0000 SMALL TOOLS 2,100.00 0.00 2,100.00 1,057.57 0.00 1,042.43
1620-552-08-0000 PAINTING SUPPLIES 2,700.00 0.00 2,700.00 1,467.55 0.00 1,232.45
1620 Operation of Plant - Function Subtotal 1,954,574.00 -234,731.62 1,719,842.38 1,643,218.81 16,586.61 60,036.96
1621 Maintenance of Plant
1621-160-08-0000 MAINTENANCE BASE SALARIES 181,403.00 13,255.00 194,658.00 194,168.11 0.00 489.89
1621-160-08-0164 MAINTENANCE OVERTIME 0.00 165.00 165.00 164.82 0.00 0.18
1621-165-08-0162 PART TIME & TEMPORARY 14,000.00 -14,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
1621-203-08-0163 MAINTENANCE EQUIPMENT 3,000.00 15,995.45 18,995.45 18,995.45 0.00 0.00
1621-443-08-0000 MAINTENANCE HEAT REPAIR 37,840.00 0.00 37,640.00 35,302.36 1,300.00 1,037.64
1621-444-08-0000 MAINTENANCE REPAIRS 38,000.00 2,096.92 40,096.92 37,948.46 408.76 1,741.70
1621-449-08-0000 MAINTENANCE CONTRACTUAL 8,859.00 -2,262.23 6,596.77 3,865.76 2,070.20 660.81
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1621-455-08-0000 MAINTENANCE GROUNDS 27,900.00 0.00 27,900.00 22,937.74 0.00 4,962.26
1621-501-08-0000 MAINTENANCE SUPPLIES 10,000.00 0.00 10,000.00 5,269.80 0.00 4,730.20
1621-544-08-0000 MAINTENANCE ELECTRICAL 8,000.00 -3,680.13 4,319.87 4,019.87 0.00 300.00
1621-545-08-0000 MAINTENANCE PLUMBING 8,000.00 -1,858.95 6,.141.05 5,499.53 0.00 641.52
1621-547-08-0000 MAINTENANCE BUILDING SUPP 10,000.00 90.08 10,090.08 9,877.69 0.00 212.39
1621-551-08-0000 MAINTENANCE GLAZING 21,000.00 2,560.00 23,560.00 0.00 18,000.00 4,560.00
1621-554-08-0000 MAINTENANCE GROUND DEVEL 12,000.00 -1,171.85 10,828.15 10,828.15 0.00 0.00
1621-570-08-0000 MAINTENANCE AUTO ACCESS/P 4,000.00 -47.29 3,952.71 2,759.84 0.00 1,182.87
1621 Maintenance of Plant - Function Subtotal 383,802.00 11,142.00 394,944.00 351,637.58 22,776.96 20,529.48
1625 SECURITY
1625-160-00-0000 SECURITY - SALARIES 0.00 28,750.00 28,750.00 28,750.00 0.00 0.00
1625-400-00-0000 SECURITY - CONTRACTUAL 0.00 10,200.00 10,200.00 1,093.75 9,086.25 20.00
1625-501-00-0000 SECURITY SUPPLIES 0.00 3,600.00 3,600.00 3,336.21 0.00 263.79
1625 SECURITY - Function Subtotal 0.00 42,550.00 42,550.00 33,179.96 9,086.25 283.79
1670 Central Printing & Mailing
1670-449-04-0000 PRINT & MAIL CONTRACTUAL 3,850.00 -2,097.00 1,753.00 267.42 0.00 1,485.58
1670 Central Printing & Mailing - Function Subtotal 3,850.00 -2,097.00 1,7563.00 267.42 0.00 1,485.58
1680 Central Data Processing
1680-490-03-6050 COMP SERV SERVICES BOCES 311,457.00 -67,268.56 244,188.44 244,078.44 0.00 110.00
1680 Central Data Processing - Function Subtotal 311,457.00 -67,268.56 244.188.44 244,078.44 0.00 110.00
1910 Unallocated Insurance
1910-421-00-0000 INS UMBRELLA LIABILITY 23,690.00 -7,407.00 16,283.00 16,283.00 0.00 0.00
1910-422-00-0000 INS MULT-PERIL LIAB/FIRE 97,850.00 -9,117.94 88,732.06 88,521.00 0.00 211.08
1910-424-00-0000 OTHER INSURANCE 13,390.00 167.00 13,557.00 13,556.98 0.00 0.02
1910 Unallocated Insurance - Function Subtotal 134,930.00 -16,357.94 118,572.06 118,360.98 0.00 211.08
1930 Judgments and Claims
1930-445-00-0000 JUDGEMENTS & CLAIMS 6,500.00 23,500.00 30,000.00 30,000.00 0.00 0.00
1930 Judgments and Claims - Function Subtotal 6,500.00 23,500.00 30,000.00 30,000.00 0.00 0.00
1950 Assessments on School Property
1950-445-00-0000 ASSESSMENT ON SCH PROP 20,000.00 -20,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
1950 Assessments on School Property - Function Subtotal 20,000.00 -20,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
1964 Refund on Real Property Taxes
1964-445-00-0000 REFUND REAL PROPERTY TAX 47,500.00 -33,798.77 13,701.23 13,701.23 0.00 0.00
1964 Refund on Real Property Taxes - Function Subtotal 47,500.00 -33,798.77 13,701.23 13,701.23 0.00 0.00
1981 BOCES Administrative Costs
1981-490-03-1001 ADMIN CHG SERVICES BOCES 170,695.00 -1,517.00 169,178.00 169,178.00 0.00 0.00
1981-490-03-1002 BOCES CAPITAL CHARGE 92,143.00 44 ,565.00 136,708.00 136,708.00 0.00 0.00
1981 BOCES Administrative Costs - Function Subtotal 262,838.00 43,048.00 305,886.00 305,886.00 0.00 0.00
2010 Curriculum Devel and Suprvsn
2010-150-04-0000 CURR DEV & SUPV- ASST SUP 57,000.00 -30,229.00 26,771.00 26,770.83 0.00 0.17
2010-160-04-0000 CURR DEV & SUPV NONINSTRU 78,286.00 -35,269.25 43,016.75 43,016.75 0.00 0.00
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2010-413-04-0000 CURR DEV & SUPV ASSOCIATI 500.00 -3.00 497.00 309.00 0.00 188.00
2010-418-04-0000 CURR DEV & SUPV TRAVEL/CO 550.00 3.00 553.00 352.67 0.00 200.33
2010-445-04-0000 CURR DEV & SUPV MISC EXP 500.00 0.00 500.00 0.00 0.00 500.00
2010-449-04-0000 CURR DEV & SUPV CONTRACT 3,000.00 -2,500.00 500.00 400.00 0.00 100.00
2010-501-04-0000 CURR DEV & SUPV GENERAL S 1,500.00 2,764.51 4,264.51 3,900.71 0.00 363.80
2010-507-04-0000 CURR DEV & SUPV PAPER SUP 500.00 -264.51 235.49 0.00 0.00 235.49
2010-524-04-0000 CURR DEV & SUPV PERIODICA 400.00 0.00 400.00 28.00 0.00 372.00
2010-525-04-0000 CURR DEV & SUPV PROF LIBR 400.00 0.00 400.00 348.79 0.00 51.21
2010 Curriculum Devel and Suprvsn - Function Subtotal 142,636.00 -65,498.25 77,137.75 75,126.75 0.00 2,011.00
2020 Supervision-Regular School

2020-150-01-0000 BLDG SUPVR SALARIES HS 199,920.00 -2,228.64 197,691.36 197,691.36 0.00 0.00
2020-150-02-0000 BLDG SUPVR SALARIES MS 184,047.00 527.53 184,574.53 184,131.21 0.00 443.32
2020-150-05-0000 BLDG SUPVR SALARIES ES 199,999.00 4,581.00 204,590.00 204,042.45 0.00 547.55
2020-160-01-0000 BLDG NONINSTRUCT SALARIES 87,979.00 7,299.08 95,278.08 95,142.04 0.00 136.04
2020-160-02-0000 BLDG NONINSTRUCT SALARIES 46,684.00 5,214.51 51,898.51 48,176.62 0.00 3,721.89
2020-160-05-0000 BLDG NONINSTRUCT SALARIES 93,369.00 -6,212.95 87,156.05 73,867.22 0.00 13,288.83
2020-203-02-0000 BLDG EQUIPMENT MS 1,000.00 0.00 1,000.00 0.00 0.00 1,000.00
2020-203-05-0000 BLDG EQUIPMENT ES 1,000.00 0.00 1,000.00 0.00 0.00 1,000.00
2020-411-01-0000 BLDG POSTAGE HS 5,492.00 0.00 5,492.00 5,492.00 0.00 0.00
2020-411-02-0000 BLDG POSTAGE MS 5,085.00 0.00 5,085.00 5,085.00 0.00 0.00
2020-411-05-0000 BLDG POSTAGE ES 3,559.00 0.00 3,559.00 3,559.00 0.00 0.00
2020-413-01-0000 BLDG ASSOCIATION DUES HS 800.00 807.00 1,607.00 1,607.00 0.00 0.00
2020-413-02-0000 BLDG ASSOCIATION DUES MS 2,200.00 -665.00 1,535.00 1,535.00 0.00 0.00
2020-413-05-0000 BLDG ASSOCIATION DUES ES 1,600.00 900.18 2,500.18 2,500.18 0.00 0.00
2020-418-01-0000 BLDG TRAVEL/CONFERENCE HS 750.00 0.00 750.00 526.47 0.00 223.53
2020-418-02-0000 BLDG TRAVEL/CONFERENCE MS 750.00 0.00 750.00 0.00 0.00 750.00
2020-418-05-0000 BLDG TRAVEL/CONFERENCE ES 750.00 0.00 750.00 222.00 0.00 528.00
2020-444-01-0000 BLDG REPAIRS HS 500.00 -500.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
2020-444-02-0000 BLDG REPAIRS MS 500.00 -390.18 109.82 0.00 0.00 109.82
2020-444-05-0000 BLDG REPAIRS ES 500.00 -500.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
2020-445-02-0000 BLDG MISC EXP MS 600.00 0.00 600.00 0.00 0.00 600.00
2020-445-05-0000 BLDG MISC EXP ES 500.00 0.00 500.00 0.00 0.00 500.00
2020-448-01-0000 BLDG CONTRACTUAL HS 7,000.00 -807.00 6,193.00 455.00 1,072.99 4,665.01
2020-449-02-0000 BLDG CONTRACTUAL MS 1,500.00 0.00 1,500.00 178.68 1,072.99 248.33
2020-449-05-0000 BLDG CONTRACTUAL ES 2,000.00 0.00 2,000.00 176.77 1,073.02 750.21
2020-501-01-0000 BLDG GENERAL SUPPLIES HS 5,000.00 -997.67 4,002.33 192.56 0.00 3,809.77
2020-501-02-0000 BLDG GENERAL SUPPLIES MS 7,500.00 50.00 7,550.00 5,783.25 0.00 1,766.75
2020-501-05-0000 BLDG GENERAL SUPPLIES ES 8,000.00 -1,639.00 6,361.00 768.99 0.00 5,5682.01
2020-507-01-0000 BLDG PAPER SUPPLIES HS 2,750.00 1,162.00 3,912.00 3,911.20 0.00 0.80
2020-507-02-0000 BLDG PAPER SUPPLIES MS 2,000.00 0.00 2,000.00 1,911.86 0.00 88.14
2020-507-05-0000 BLDG PAPER SUPPLIES ES 1,500.00 0.00 1,500.00 1,296.00 0.00 204.00
2020-508-01-0000 BLDG PRINTED SUPPLIES HS 1,000.00 0.00 1,000.00 563.76 0.00 436.24
2020-510-01-0000 BLDG DUPLIC SUPPLIES HS 750.00 -750.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
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2020-510-02-0000 BLDG DUPLIC SUPPLIES MS 500.00 0.00 500.00 267.98 0.00 232.02
2020-525-01-0000 BLDG PROF LIBRARY BKS HS 500.00 -412.00 88.00 0.00 0.00 88.00
2020 Supervision-Regular School - Function Subtotal 877,584.00 5,448.86 883,032.86 839,083.60 3,219.00 40,730.26
2060 Research, Planning & Evaluation
2060-445-00-0000 PLAN EVAL MISC EXP 500.00 -116.06 383.94 0.00 0.00 383.94
2060-490-03-6140 PLAN EVAL INFORM EXCH SER 69,724.00 -69,724.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
2060-490-03-6610 PLAN EVAL STATE-AID PLANN 3,090.00 0.00 3,090.00 3,050.00 0.00 40.00
2060 Research, Planning & Evaluation - Function Subtotal 73,314.00 -69,840.06 3,473.94 3,050.00 0.00 423.94
2070 Inservice Training-Instruction
2070-445-00-0000 INSERV TRNG MISC EXP 3,000.00 -3,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
2070-490-03-5050 MICRO COMP SUP/CMI SERVIC 7,251.00 -7,251.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
2070-490-03-5090 STAFF DEVEL SERVICES FROM 73,452.00 -71,324.00 2,128.00 1,976.00 152.00 0.00
2070-490-03-5550 COMP PLAN SCH DEVEL SERVI 418,343.00 -241,596.50 176,746.50 176,746.50 0.00 0.00
2070 Inservice Training-Instruction - Function Subtotal 502,046.00 -323,171.50 178,874.50 178,722.50 152.00 0.00
2110 Teaching-Regular School
2110-110-00-0000 REG SCH TEACH SAL K 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
2110-110-05-0000 SALARIES 1/2 KINDERGARTEN 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
2110-120-05-0000 SALARIES GRADES K -3 3,332,711.00 23,762.65 3,356,473.65 3,356,473.65 0.00 0.00
2110-120-05-2101 TCHG ASST SAL K-6 79,755.00 -9,787.48 69,967.52 69,967.52 0.00 0.00
2110-120-06-0000 REG SCH TEACH SAL K-6 S8 12,000.00 -7,248.35 4,751.65 4,751.65 0.00 0.00
2110-121-05-0000 SALARIES GRADES 4 -6 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
2110-130-01-0000 TCHG SALARIES GRADE 9-12 2,376,238.00 234,018.25 2,610,256.25 2,610,256.25 0.00 0.00
2110-130-02-0000 TCHG SALARIES 7-12 MS 2,323,402.00 -292,398.09 2,031,003.91 2,031,003.91 0.00 0.00
2110-131-00-0000 REG SCH TEACH SAL AFTER S 15,000.00 -15,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
2110-132-01-0000 INSTRUCTIONAL STIPENDS HS 16,000.00 -15,327.00 673.00 672.80 0.00 0.20
2110-132-02-0000 INSTRUCTIONAL STIPENDS MS 12,000.00 -12,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
2110-132-05-0000 INSTRUCTIONAL STIPENDS ES 11,000.00 -11,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
2110-140-01-0000 REG SCH SUBSTITUTE SALARI 87,000.00 -10,011.83 76,988.17 76,988.17 0.00 0.00
2110-140-02-0000 REG SCH SUBSTITUTE SALAR] 60,000.00 67,881.08 127,881.08 127,881.08 0.00 0.00
2110-140-05-0000 REG SCH SUBSTITUTE SALARI 125,000.00 38,919.59 163,919.59 163,919.59 0.00 0.00
2110-150-06-0000 REG SCH INSTRUCT SALARIES 95,134.00 -77,880.00 17,254.00 17,253.31 0.00 0.69
2110-160-00-0000 MONITORS - DISTRICTWIDE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
2110-160-01-0000 REG SCH NONINSTRUCT SALAR 28,756.00 3,610.98 32,366.98 32,366.98 0.00 0.00
2110-160-02-0000 REG SCH NONINSTRUCT SALAR 69,757.00 5,995.41 75,752.41 75,752.41 0.00 0.00
2110-160-05-0000 REG SCH NONINSTRUCT SALAR 113,862.00 54,848.80 168,710.80 168,710.80 0.00 0.00
2110-161-05-0000 REG SCH NONIINSTRUCT SAL 5,000.00 -5,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
2110-162-05-0000 REG SCH NONINSTRUCT STAFF 4,000.00 -4,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
2110-201-01-0000 REG SCH EDUC EQUIPMENT HS 6,000.00 4,000.00 10,000.00 10,000.00 0.00 0.00
2110-201-02-0000 REG SCH EDUC EQUIPMENT MS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
2110-201-05-0000 REG SCH EDUC EQUIPMENT ES 2,800.00 -106.32 2,693.68 0.00 0.00 2,693.68
2110-413-01-2138 REG SCH ASSOC DUES HS INS 650.00 100.00 750.00 750.00 0.00 0.00
2110-415-01-5510 REG SCH EDUC FIELD TRIPS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
2110-415-02-0000 REG SCH FIELD TRIPS MS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
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2110-415-05-0000 REG SCH FIELD TRIPS ES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
2110-418-01-0000 REG SCH TRAVEL/CONFERENCE 2,000.00 0.00 2,000.00 572.80 0.00 1,427.20
2110-418-02-0000 REG SCH TRAVEL/CONFERENCE 1,100.00 0.00 1,100.00 462.78 0.00 637.22
2110-418-05-0000 REG SCH TRAVEL/CONFERENCE 1,500.00 0.00 1,500.00 0.00 0.00 1,5600.00
2110-419-01-0000 REG SCH MILEAGE HS 0.00 1,814.32 1,814.32 1,814.32 0.00 0.00
2110-444-01-2128 REG SCH REPAIRS HS SCIENC 500.00 0.00 500.00 0.00 0.00 500.00
2110-444-01-2135 REG SCH REPAIRS HS PHYS E 2,000.00 -2,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
2110-444-01-2138 REG SCH REPAIRS HS INSTR. 1,000.00 0.00 1,000.00 774.00 0.00 226.00
2110-444-02-2138 REG SCH REPAIRS MS INSTR. 200.00 0.00 200.00 0.00 0.00 200.00
2110-445-05-0000 REG SCH MISC EXP ES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
2110-447-02-2138 REG SCH OFFICIAL FEES MS 200.00 (.00 200.00 0.00 0.00 200.00
2110-447-02-2139 REG SCH OFFICIAL FEES MS 200.00 0.00 200.00 127.00 0.00 73.00
2110-448-01-0000 REG SCH CONTRACTUAL HS 1,500.00 -400.00 1,100.00 497.27 0.00 602.73
2110-449-02-0000 REG SCH CONTRACTUAL MS 1,000.00 2,102.45 3,102.45 3,102.45 0.00 0.00
2110-449-05-0000 REG SCH CONTRACTUAL ES 2,500.00 9,844.00 12,344.00 12,343.68 0.00 0.32
2110-449-06-0000 REG SCH CONTRACTUAL SS 5,679.00 -89.45 5,589.55 0.00 0.00 5,589.55
2110-471-06-0000 REG SCH TUITION K-12 8S 21,000.00 8,224.87 29,224.87 9,915.00 12,500.00 6,809.87
2110-480-00-0000 REG SCH TEXTBOOKS 13,000.00 -5,559.14 7,440.86 7,049.79 0.00 391.07
2110-480-01-0000 REG SCH TEXTBOOKS HS 7,000.00 0.00 7,000.00 1,686.31 0.00 5,313.69
2110-480-01-2125 REG SCH TEXTBOOKS HS ENGL 3,000.00 5,845.12 8,845.12 8,376.07 0.00 469.05
2110-480-01-2126 REG SCH TEXTBOOKS HS FORE 2,500.00 -2,500.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
2110-480-01-2127 REG SCH TEXTBOOKS HS MATH 1,000.00 0.00 1,000.00 758.04 0.00 241.96
2110-480-01-2128 REG SCH TEXTBOOKS HS SCIE 2,000.00 0.00 2,000.00 1,928.86 0.00 71.14
2110-480-01-2129 REG SCH TEXTBOOKS HS SOC! 4,000.00 -2,125.00 1,875.00 1,255.77 0.00 619.23
2110-480-01-2136 REG SCH TEXTBOOKS HS HEAL 1,000.00 0.00 1,000.00 0.00 0.00 1,000.00
2110-480-01-2138 REG SCH TEXTBOOKS HS INST 1,500.00 0.00 1,500.00 0.00 0.00 1,500.00
2110-480-01-2150 REG SCH TEXTBOOKS HS BUSI 2,000.00 0.00 2,000.00 1,764.62 0.00 235.38
2110-480-02-0000 REG SCH TEXTBOOKS MS 2,500.00 5,652.00 8,152.00 6,155.13 0.00 1,996.87
2110-480-02-2125 REG SCH TEXTBOOKS MS ENGL 500.00 405.00 905.00 879.20 0.00 25.80
2110-480-02-2126 REG SCH TEXTBOOKS MS FORE 4,000.00 -4,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
2110-480-02-2128 REG SCH TEXTBOOKS MS SCIE 1,000.00 0.00 1,000.00 989.36 0.00 10.64
2110-480-02-2129 REG SCH TEXTBOOKS MS SOCI 5,000.00 -794.70 4,205.30 4,205.30 0.00 0.00
2110-480-02-2131 REG SCH TEXTBOOKS MS READ 1,000.00 0.00 1,000.00 978.38 0.00 21.62
2110-480-02-2149 REG SCH TEXTBOOKS MS TECH 3,000.00 -1,417.11 1,5682.89 1,582.89 0.00 0.00
2110-480-05-0000 REG SCH TEXTBOOKS ES 2,490.00 0.00 2,490.00 1,825.74 0.00 664.26
2110-480-05-2105 REG SCH TEXTBOOKS ES KIND 2,000.00 -1,300.00 700.00 462.60 0.00 237.40
2110-480-05-2111 REG SCH TEXTBOOKS ES GRAD 4,000.00 0.00 4,000.00 2,949.59 0.00 1,050.41
2110-480-05-2112 REG SCH TEXTBOOKS ES GRAD 3,000.00 -289.00 2,711.00 2,310.53 0.00 400.47
2110-480-05-2113 REG SCH TEXTBOOKS ES GRAD 3,000.00 9,551.25 12,551.25 11,718.65 0.00 832.60
2110-480-05-2114 REG SCH TEXTBOOKS ES GRAD 4,800.00 0.00 4,800.00 145.20 0.00 4.654.80
2110-480-05-2115 REG SCH TEXTBOOKS ES GRAD 4,400.00 0.00 4,400.00 1,212.31 0.00 3,187.69
2110-480-05-2131 REG SCH TEXTBOOKS ES READ 2,000.00 0.00 2,000.00 1,517.76 0.00 482.24
2110-483-02-0000 Workbooks MS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

2110-483-02-2125 REG SCH WORKBOOKS MS ENGL 500.00 -405.00 95.00 0.00 0.00
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2110-483-02-2127 REG SCH WORKBQOKS MS MATH 1,000.00 0.00 1,000.00 416.00 0.00 584.00
2110-483-02-2128 REG SCH WORKBOOKS MS SCIE 250.00 0.00 250.00 0.00 0.00 250.00
2110-483-02-2131 REG SCH WORKBOQOKS MS READ 250.00 0.00 250.00 147.43 0.00 102.57
2110-483-05-2105 REG SCH WORKBOOKS ES KIND 5,500.00 0.00 5,500.00 0.00 0.00 5,500.00
2110-483-05-2111 REG SCH WORKBOOKS ES GRAD 11,335.00 0.00 11,335.00 4,910.33 0.00 6,424 .67
2110-483-05-2112 REG SCH WORKBOOKS ES GRAD 11,575.00 0.00 11,575.00 5,826.90 0.00 5,748.10
2110-483-05-2113 REG SCH WORKBOQOKS ES GRAD 10,800.00 0.00 10,800.00 6,711.46 0.00 4,088.54
2110-483-05-2114 REG SCH WORKBOOKS ES GRAD 8,000.00 0.00 8,000.00 1,822.75 563.01 5,614.24
2110-483-05-2115 REG SCH WORKBQOOKS ES GRAD 8,000.00 0.00 8,000.00 7,510.41 0.00 489.59
2110-483-05-2131 REG SCH WORKBOOKS ES READ 2,000.00 0.00 2,000.00 1,877.91 0.00 122.09
2110-490-03-4020 REG SCH SERVICES FROM BOC 253,709.00 359,030.70 612,739.70 610,238.91 0.00 2,500.79
2110-490-03-4350 INTENSIVE DAY TRMT SERVIC 6,953.00 -6,953.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
2110-501-01-0000 REG SCH GEN SUPPLIES HS 2,014.00 2,179.63 4,193.63 4,193.63 0.00 0.00
2110-501-01-2102 REG SCH GEN SUPPLIES HS 1,000.00 0.00 1,000.00 689.32 0.00 310.68
2110-501-01-2125 REG SCH GEN SUPPLIESHS E 2,000.00 205.00 2,205.00 1,453.69 0.00 751.31
2110-501-01-2126 REG SCH GEN SUPPLIES HS F 1,500.00 0.00 1,500.00 1,167.94 0.00 332.06
2110-501-01-2127 REG SCH GEN SUPPLIES HS M 4,300.00 0.00 4,300.00 4,228.70 0.00 71.30
2110-501-01-2128 REG SCH GEN SUPPLIESHS S 3,300.00 0.00 3,300.00 3,012.06 214.00 73.94
2110-501-01-2129 REG SCH GEN SUPPLIES HS S 1,400.00 0.00 1,400.00 715.12 0.00 584.88
2110-501-01-2130 REG SCH GEN SUPPLIES HS A 12,000.00 373.95 12,373.95 9,833.92 0.00 2,540.03
2110-501-01-2135 REG SCH GEN SUPPLIES HS P 1,600.00 0.00 1,600.00 1,664.32 0.00 35.68
2110-501-01-2136 REG SCH GEN SUPPLIES HS H 1,000.00 0.00 1,000.00 720.17 0.00 279.83
2110-501-01-2138 REG SCH GEN SUPPLIES HS | 4,100.00 0.00 4,100.00 1,880.99 0.00 2,219.01
2110-501-01-2150 REG SCH GEN SUPPLIES HS B 750.00 0.00 750.00 225.00 0.00 525.00
2110-501-02-0000 REG SCH GEN SUPPLIES MS 1,500.00 0.00 1,500.00 769.32 36.97 693.71
2110-501-02-2125 REG SCH GEN SUPPLIES MS E 1,800.00 0.00 1,800.00 1,472.67 0.00 327.33
2110-501-02-2126 REG SCH GEN SUPPLIES MS F 2,000.00 0.00 2,000.00 1,448.00 0.00 552.00
2110-501-02-2127 REG SCH GEN SUPPLIES MS M 2,500.00 0.00 2,500.00 2,299.51 0.00 200.49
2110-501-02-2128 REG SCH GEN SUPPLIES MS & 4,000.00 0.00 4,000.00 3,788.10 115.50 96.40
2110-501-02-2129 REG SCH GEN SUPPLIES MS S 1,900.00 0.00 1,900.00 838.93 0.00 1,061.07
2110-501-02-2130 REG SCH GEN SUPPLIES MS A 5,000.00 0.00 5,000.00 4,997.58 0.00 2.42
2110-501-02-2131 REG SCH GEN SUPPLIES MS R 1,000.00 0.00 1,000.00 715.49 0.00 284.51
2110-501-02-2135 REG SCH GEN SUPPLIES MS P 3,100.00 0.00 3,100.00 3,030.17 0.00 69.83
2110-501-02-2136 REG SCH GEN SUPPLIES MS H 1,000.00 0.00 1,000.00 0.00 0.00 1,000.00
2110-501-02-2138 REG SCH GEN SUPPLIES MS | 2,000.00 0.00 2,000.00 1,028.68 0.00 971.32
2110-501-02-2139 REG SCH GEN SUPPLIES MS V 2,000.00 0.00 2,000.00 1,873.65 0.00 126.35
2110-501-02-2148 GEN SUPPLIES HOME CAREER 2,500.00 0.00 2,500.00 2,460.11 0.00 39.89
2110-501-02-2149 REG SCH GEN SUPPLIESMS T 2,600.00 0.00 2,600.00 2,411.26 0.00 188.74
2110-501-05-0000 REG SCH GEN SUPPLIES ES 12,000.00 -8.00 11,992.00 11,085.62 613.75 282.63
2110-501-05-2105 REG SCH GEN SUPPLIES ES K 2,400.00 0.00 2,400.00 1,284 .44 0.00 1,115.56
2110-501-05-2111 REG SCH GEN SUPPLIES ES G 2,400.00 0.00 2,400.00 1,148.17 62.37 1,189.46
2110-501-05-2112 REG SCH GEN SUPPLIES ES G 2,400.00 0.00 2,400.00 712.56 0.00 1,687 .44
2110-501-05-2113 REG SCH GEN SUPPLIES ES G 2,400.00 0.00 2,400.00 909.89 0.00 1,490.11
2110-501-05-2114 REG SCH GEN SUPPLIES ES G 2,400.00 0.00 2,400.00 731.23 0.00 1,668.77
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2110-501-05-2115 REG SCH GEN SUPPLIES ES G 2,400.00 0.00 2,400.00 1,037.58 0.00 1,362.42
2110-501-05-2130 REG SCH GEN SUPPLIES ES A 4,000.00 0.00 4.000.00 2,337.39 0.00 1,662.61
2110-5601-05-2131 REG SCH GEN SUPPLIES ES R 3,500.00 0.00 3,500.00 1,296.68 0.00 2,203.32
2110-501-05-2135 REG SCH GEN SUPPLIES ES P 4,000.00 8.00 4,008.00 4,006.23 0.00 1.77
2110-501-05-2138 REG SCH GEN SUPPLIES ES | 2,600.00 0.00 2,600.00 1,725.88 130.00 74412
2110-501-05-2139 REG SCH GEN SUPPLIES ES V 1,600.00 0.00 1,600.00 531.58 0.00 1,068.42
2110-501-05-2770 REG SCH GEN SUPPLIES ES P 1,300.00 0.00 1,300.00 1,299.00 0.00 1.00
2110-501-08-0000 REG SCH GEN SUPPLIES SS 546.00 0.00 546.00 33.00 0.00 513.00
2110-507-01-0000 REG SCH PAPER SUPPLIES HS 5,000.00 -2,128.00 2,872.00 966.00 0.00 1,906.00
2110-5607-02-0000 REG SCH PAPER SUPPLIES MS 6,000.00 0.00 6,000.00 2,079.08 0.00 3,820.92
2110-507-05-0000 REG SCH PAPER SUPPLIES ES 4,600.00 0.00 4,600.00 4,285.20 0.00 314.80
2110-508-01-0000 REG SCH PRINTED SUPPLIES 4,000.00 0.00 4,000.00 409.14 0.00 3,580.86
2110-508-02-0000 REG SCH PRINTED SUPPLIES 1,000.00 0.00 1,000.00 250.00 0.00 750.00
2110-510-05-0000 REG SCH DUPLIC SUPPLIES E 5,000.00 0.00 5,000.00 0.00 0.00 5,000.00
2110-512-05-0000 REG SCH STANDARDIZED TEST 29,450.00 -25,650.00 3,800.00 3,032.92 0.00 767.08
2110-580-02-2148 REG SCH GROCERIES MS HOME 1,350.00 0.00 1,350.00 1,142.15 0.00 207.85
2110 Teaching-Regular School - Function Subtotal 9,384,216.00 322,995.58 9,707,211.58 9,672,703.69 14,235.60 120,272.29
2250 Prg For Sdnts w/Disabii-Med Elgble

2250-150-01-0000 STUDENT SRVCS INSTRUCT SA 2386,335.00 100,704.17 337,039.17 337,039.17 0.00 0.00
2250-150-01-2101 STUDENT SRVCS INSTR SALAR 76,498.00 -10,571.91 65,926.09 65,926.09 0.00 0.00
2250-150-02-0000 STUDENT SRVCS INSTRUCT SA 489,137.00 3,750.47 492,887.47 492.887.47 0.00 0.00
2250-150-02-2101 STUDENT SRVCS INSTR SALAR 138,142.00 27,107.97 165,249.97 165,249.97 0.00 0.00
2250-150-05-0000 STUDENT SRVCS INSTRUCT SA 216,554.00 407,750.28 624,304.28 621,758.14 0.00 2,546.14
2250-150-05-2101 STUDENT SRVCS INSTRSAL T 242.282.00 151,782.00 394,064.00 383,368.72 0.00 10,695.28
2250-150-06-0000 SPEC ED CSE DIRECTOR 83,806.00 -11,306.00 72,500.00 37,089.99 0.00 35,410.01
2250-150-06-2100 STUDENT SRVCS INSTRUCTION 23,000.00 -20,236.07 2,763.93 100.00 0.00 2,663.93
2250-150-06-2101 STUDENT SRVCS TUTORING SP 12,000.00 -11,411.30 588.70 588.70 0.00 0.00
2250-150-06-2102 STUDENT SRVCS SUMMER CSE 20,000.00 0.00 20,000.00 5,478.96 0.00 14,521.04
2250-150-06-2132 STUDENT SRVCS SPEECH SALA 212,038.00 -63,000.00 149,038.00 146,914.46 0.00 2,123.54
2250-150-06-2133 STUDENT SRVCS OT THERAP! 84,174.00 100,000.00 184,174.00 184,173.47 0.00 0.53
2250-160-01-0000 STUDENT SRVCS NONINSTRUCT 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
2250-160-02-0000 STUDENT SRVCS NONINSTRUCT 27,078.00 -181.00 26,897.00 26,463.00 0.00 434.00
2250-160-05-0000 STUDENT SRVCS NONINSTRUCT 72,568.00 0.00 72,568.00 70,799.00 0.00 1,769.00
2250-160-06-0000 STUDENT SRVCS NONINSTRUCT 97,918.00 -23,868.97 74,049.03 68,621.00 0.00 5,428.03
2250-201-06-0000 STUDENT SRVCS EDUC EQUIPM 12,000.00 -4,348.88 7,651.12 7,275.84 0.00 375.28
2250-413-06-0000 STUDENT SRVCS ASSOCIATION 1,000.00 0.00 1,000.00 584.00 0.00 416.00
2250-418-06-0000 STUDENT SRVCS TRAVEL/CONF 1,500.00 145.13 1,645.13 1,645.13 0.00 0.00
2250-445-06-0000 STUDENT SRVCS MISC EXP 2,163.00 0.00 2,163.00 310.76 0.00 1,852.24
2250-449-06-0000 STUDENT SRVCS CONTRACTUAL 205,800.00 -118,169.26 87.630.74 51,802.91 31,408.84 4,418.99
2250-471-06-0000 STUDENT SRVCS TUITION K-1 36,000.00 -32,573.33 3,426.67 0.00 0.00 3,426.67
2250-472-06-0000 STUDENT SRVCS TUITION SEC 476,000.00 440,254.32 916,254.32 749,545.36 156,966.33 9,742.83
2250-480-01-0000 STUDENT SRVCS TEXTBOOK HS 1,000.00 -1,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
2250-483-01-0000 STUDENT SRVCS WORKBOOK HS 500.00 -500.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
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2250-490-03-2000 STUDENT SRVCS SERVICES FR 1,305,981.00 -208,115.00 1,097,866.00 1,097,865.60 0.00 0.40
2250-490-03-3050 ITIN VISUAL IMP SERVICES 8,260.00 -8,260.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
2250-490-03-3060 ITIN OT SERVICES FROM BOC 3,754.00 -3,754.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
2250-490-03-3070 STUDENT SRVCS SERVICES FR 77,662.00 -77,662.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
2250-501-00-2135 ADAPTIVE PHYS ED SUPPLIES 0.00 5,834.00 5,834.00 5,824.34 0.00 9.66
2250-501-01-0000 STUDENT SRVCS GEN SUPPLIE 1,000.00 0.00 1,000.00 969.98 0.00 30.02
2250-501-02-0000 STUDENT SRVCS GEN SUPPLIE 3,500.00 1,706.84 5,206.84 5,206.84 0.00 0.00
2250-501-06-0000 STUDENT SRVCS GEN SUPPLIE 6,000.00 -1,362.28 4,637.72 4,637.72 0.00 0.00
2250-512-06-0000 STUDENT SRVCS TESTING MAT 5,000.00 -4,045.37 954.63 954 .63 0.00 0.00
2250 Prg For Sdnts w/Disabil-Med Elgble - Function Subtotal 4,178,650.00 638,669.81 4,817,319.81 4,533,081.25 188,375.17 95,863.39
2280 Occupational Education(Grades 9-12)
2280-490-03-1010 OCC ED SERVICES BOCES 759,455.00 22,503.00 781,958.00 733,074.00 0.00 48,884.00
2280 Occupational Education{Grades 9-12) - Function Subtotal 759,455.00 22,503.00 781,958.00 733,074.00 0.00 48,884.00
2330 Teaching-Special Schools i
2330-490-03-0000 SPECIAL INSTRUCTION BOCES 0.00 84,438.00 84,438.00 84,438.00 0.00 0.00
2330 Teaching-Special Schools - Function Subtotal 0.00 84,438.00 84,438.00 84,438.00 0.00 0.00
2610 School Library & AV ,
2610-150-01-0000 SCHOOL LIBRARY INSTRUCT S 61,847.00 13,840.00 75,687.00 75,687.00 0.00 0.00
2610-150-02-0000 SCHOOL LIBRARY INSTRUCT & 51,345.00 13,874.00 65,219.00 65,218.64 0.00 0.36
2610-150-05-0000 SCHOOL LIBRARY INSTRUCT § 57,075.00 1,337.39 58,412.39 58,412.39 0.00 0.00
2610-160-01-0000 SCHOOL LIBRARY NONINSTRUC 13,744.00 -13,698.97 45.03 45.03 0.00 0.00
2610-160-02-0000 SCHOOL LIBRARY NONINSTRUC 14,014.00 14,676.00 28,690.00 28,689.97 0.00 0.03
2610-160-05-0000 SCHOOL LIBRARY NONINSTRUC 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
2610-462-01-0000 SCHOOL LIBRARY COMPUTER $§ 11,250.00 -1,600.00 9,650.00 4,711.34 0.00 4,938.66
2610-462-02-0000 SCHOOL LIBRARY COMPUTER S 0.00 3,738.67 3,738.67 3,738.67 0.00 0.00
2610-462-05-0000 SCHOOL LIBRARY COMPUTER S 0.00 4,345.73 4,345.73 4,345.73 0.00 0.00
2610-490-03-5010 SCHOOL LIBRARY EDUC COMMU 131,010.00 -131,010.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
2610-501-01-0000 LIBRARY GEN SPLY HS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
2610-501-02-0000 LIBRARY GEN SPLY MS 900.00 0.00 900.00 898.39 0.00 1.61
2610-501-05-0000 LIBRARY GEN SPLY ES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
2610-511-01-0000 SCHOOL LIBRARY AV SUPPLIE 500.00 0.00 500.00 0.00 0.00 500.00
2610-514-02-0000 SCHOOL LIBRARY RECORDS, T 1,000.00 0.00 1,000.00 0.00 0.00 1,000.00
2610-521-02-0000 SCHOOL LIBRARY BOOKS MS 2,200.00 -2,137.67 62.33 0.00 0.00 62.33
2610-521-05-0000 SCHOOL LIBRARY BOOKS ES 5,000.00 -4,345.73 654.27 502.19 0.00 152.08
2610-524-01-0000 SCHOOL LIBRARY PERIODICAL 3,000.00 0.00 3,000.00 97.60 0.00 2,902.40
2610-524-02-0000 SCHOOL LIBRARY PERIODICAL 700.00 0.00 700.00 0.00 0.00 700.00
2610-524-05-0000 SCHOOL LIBRARY PERIODICAL 500.00 0.00 500.00 0.00 0.00 500.00
2610-534-01-0000 SCHOOL LIBRARY LIBRARY SU 2,000.00 0.00 2,000.00 999.06 0.00 1,000.94
2610-534-02-0000 SCHOOL LIBRARY LIBRARY SU 500.00 0.00 500.00 465.02 0.00 34.98
2610-534-05-0000 SCHOOL LIBRARY LIBRARY SU 1,000.00 0.00 1,000.00 993.63 0.00 6.37
2610 School Library & AV - Function Subtotal 357,5685.00 -100,980.58 256,604.42 244,804.66 0.00 11,799.76

2630 Computer Assisted Instruction
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630-160-00-0000 COMPUTER ASSIST NONINSTRU 170,846.00 20,878.50 191,724.50 191,724.48 0.00 0.02
630-201-00-0000 COMPUTER ASSIST EDUC EQUI 43,560.00 16,824.04 60,384.04 42,637.84 17,745.78 0.42
630-201-01-0000 CAl EQUIPMENT HS 0.00 14,370.00 14,370.00 14,370.00 0.00 0.00
630-201-02-0000 COMPUTER ASSIST TECH MS 0.00 8,554.00 8,554.00 8,554.00 0.00 0.00
630-201-05-0000 COMPUTER ASSIST TECH ES 0.00 9,182.00 9,182.00 9,182.00 0.00 0.00
:630-418-00-0000 TRAVEL & CONFERENCES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
'630-444-00-0000 COMPUTER ASSIST REPAIRS 5,000.00 1,118.00 6,118.00 6,117.20 0.00 0.80
'630-445-00-0000 COMPUTER ASSIST MISC EXP 2,000.00 0.00 2,000.00 1,288.22 709.65 213
'630-462-00-0000 COMPUTER ASSIST COMPUTER 11,000.00 532.00 11,532.00 5,495.00 4,202.64 1,834.36
'630-462-00-2110 COMP ASSIST COMPUTER SOFT 16,000.00 10,000.00 26,000.00 25720.73 275.00 4.27
’630-490-03-5010 COMPUTER INSTRUCTION BOCE 0.00 292,514.00 292,514.00 292,514.00 0.00 0.00
2630-501-00-0000 COMPUTER ASSIST GEN SUPPL 10,000.00 467.00 10,467.00 4,889.51 5574.20 3.29
2630 Computer Assisted Instruction - Function Subtotal 258,406.00 374,439.54 632,845.54 602,492.98 28,507.27 1,845.29
'810 Guidance-Regular School

2810-150-01-0000 GUIDANCE INSTRUCT SALARIE 125,204.00 49,989.44 175,193.44 175,192.89 0.00 0.55
2810-150-02-0000 GUIDANCE INSTRUCT SALARIE 102,540.00 -147.18 102,392.82 102,392.82 0.00 0.00
2810-160-01-0000 GUIDANCE NONINSTRUCT SALA 100,186.00 -8,863.00 91,323.00 91,322.45 0.00 0.55
2810-160-02-0000 GUIDANCE NONINSTRUCT SALA 33,865.00 0.00 33,865.00 33,199.47 0.00 665.53
2810-501-01-0000 GUIDANCE GEN SUPPLIES HS 3,000.00 0.00 3,000.00 2,181.43 0.00 818.57
2810-501-02-0000 GUIDANCE GEN SUPPLIES MS 1,500.00 1.20 1,501.20 1,501.20 0.00 0.00
2810-508-01-0000 GUIDANCE PRINTED SUPPLIES 3,000.00 0.00 3,000.00 1,849.20 450.24 700.56
2810-524-01-0000 GUIDANCE PERIODICALS HS 500.00 0.00 500.00 0.00 0.00 500.00
2810 Guidance-Regular School - Function Subtotal 369,795.00 40,980.46 410,775.46 407,639.46 450.24 2,685.76
2815 Health Srvcs-Regular School

2815-160-06-0000 NONINSTRUCT SALARIES 207,336.00 1,356.60 208,692.60 207,193.38 0.00 1,499.22
2815-203-06-0000 EQUIPMENT 3,000.00 -3,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
2815-448-06-0000 HEALTH & WELFARE SERVICES 63,000.00 -6,237.80 56,762.20 50,967.20 2,701.00 3,094.00
2815-501-06-0000 HEALTH SUPPLIES 2,000.00 2,266.00 4,266.00 3,898.37 225.35 142.28
2815 Health Srves-Regular School - Function Subtotal 275,336.00 -5,615.20 269,720.80 262,058.95 2,926.35 4,735.50
2820 Psychological Srves-Reg Schl

2820-150-06-0000 PSYCHOLOGIST SALARIES 239,953.00 17,314.95 257,267.95 257,267.95 0.00 0.00
2820 Psychological Srves-Reg Schl - Function Subtotal 239,953.00 17,314.95 257,267.95 257,267.95 0.00 0.00
2825 Social Work Srvcs-Regular School

2825-150-06-0000 SOCIAL WORKER SALARIES 182,031.00 -26,121.20 155,909.80 155,909.56 0.00 0.24
2825 Social Work Srves-Regular School - Function Subtotal 182,031.00 -26,121.20 155,909.80 155,909.56 0.00 0.24
2850 Co-Curricular Activ-Reg Schl

2850-150-00-0000 INSTRUCTIONAL SALARIES 43,372.00 36,046.16 79,418.16 77,485.44 0.00 1,932.72
2850-160-00-0000 NONINSTRUCTIONAL SALARIES 43,372.00 -41,546.16 1,825.84 0.00 0.00 1,825.84
2850-400-00-0000 Contractual and Other 0.00 400.00 400.00 400.00 0.00 0.00
2850 Co-Curricular Activ-Reg Schl - Function Subtotal 86,744.00 -5,100.00 81,644.00 77,885.44 0.00 3,758.56
2855 Interscholastic Athletics-Reg Schl

2855-150-07-0000 INSTRUCTIONAL SALARIES 110,509.00 33,637.12 144,146.12 144,146.12 0.00 0.00
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2855-160-07-0000 NONINSTRUCT SALARIES 35,436.00 2,861.17 38,297.17 37,197.17 0.00 1,100.00
2855-201-07-0000 ATHLETICS EQUIPMENT 20,000.00 942.69 20,942.69 2,870.37 0.00 18,072.32
2855-413-07-0000 ASSOCIATION DUES 1,500.00 0.00 1,500.00 1,335.46 0.00 164.54
2855-416-07-5510 ATHLETIC TRIPS 6,000.00 0.00 6,000.00 3,213.88 0.00 2,786.12
2855-418-07-0000 TRAVEL & CONFERENCES 3,000.00 0.00 3,000.00 1,146.10 0.00 1,853.90
2855-442-07-0000 UNIFORM RECONDITIONING 5,500.00 9,000.00 14,500.00 14,017.60 0.00 482.40
2855-447-07-0000 OFFICIAL FEES 1,000.00 740.00 1,740.00 120.00 200.00 1,420.00
2855-448-07-0000 HEALTH SERVICES 6,000.00 2,260.00 8,260.00 3,723.23 0.00 4,536.77
2855-449-07-0000 CONTRACTUAL 7,000.00 -2,211.52 4,788.48 2,849.12 0.00 1,939.36
2855-490-03-5080 BOCES SERVICES 50,000.00 7,379.93 57,379.93 57,379.93 0.00 0.00
2855-490-03-5220 ATHLETICS BOCES SERVICES 9,785.00 -9,785.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
2855-501-07-0000 ATHLETIC SUPPLIES 7,500.00 7,675.09 15,175.08 15,174.76 0.00 0.33
2855-560-07-0000 UNIFORMS 7,500.00 13,351.47 20,851.47 20,851.27 0.00 0.20
2855 Interscholastic Athletics-Reg Schl - Function Subtotal 270,730.00 65,850.95 336,580.95 304,025.01 200.00 32,355.94
5510 District Transportation Services

5510-150-09-0000 TRANS INSTRUCT SALARIES 49,463.00 -49,463.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
5510-160-09-0000 NONINSTRUCTIONAL SALARIES 54,243.00 1,838.84 56,081.84 56,081.84 0.00 0.00
5510-160-09-0162 SUPPORT SALARIES 38,882.00 -1,421.75 37,460.25 37,460.25 0.00 0.00
5510-160-09-0163 TRANS NONINSTRUCT SALARIE 88,613.00 10,030.86 98,643.86 98,642.99 0.00 0.87
5510-160-09-0165 BUS DRIVERS SALARIES 712,542.00 54,347.98 766,889.98 717,978.11 0.00 48,911.87
5510-160-09-0167 BUS MECHANIC SALARIES 116,077.00 2,432.57 118,509.57 118,509.57 0.00 0.00
5510-165-09-0167 TRANS OVERTIME & PARTTIME 17,063.00 -8.13 17,054.87 13,174.37 0.00 3,880.50
5510-203-09-0000 EQUIPMENT 3,000.00 11,958.00 14,958.00 14,958.00 0.00 0.00
5510-411-09-0000 POSTAGE 1,526.00 0.00 1,5626.00 1,526.00 0.00 0.00
5510-412-09-0000 ADVERTISING 200.00 -200.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
5510-418-09-0000 TRAVEL & CONFERENCE 500.00 134.99 634.99 634.99 0.00 0.00
5510-419-09-0000 TOLLS 6,500.00 2,000.00 8,500.00 8,500.00 0.00 0.00
5510-423-09-0000 BUS INSURANCE 35,000.00 0.00 35,000.00 30,275.00 0.00 4,725.00
5510-429-09-0000 TELEPHONE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
5510-444-09-0000 MAJOR VEHICLE REPAIRS 10,500.00 2,820.00 13,320.00 11,600.03 0.00 1,719.97
5510-448-09-0000 HEALTH SERVICES 6,000.00 917.25 6,917.25 6,917.25 0.00 0.00
5510-449-09-0000 CONTRACTUAL 18,000.00 -3,905.80 14,094.10 13,332.01 0.00 762.09
5510-462-09-0000 TRANSPORTATION SOFTWARE 0.00 19,945.00 19,945.00 19,945.00 0.00 0.00
5510-490-03-6060 BOCES SERVICES 10,706.00 8,761.00 19,467.00 9,469.00 9,998.00 0.00
5510-501-08-0000 SUPPLIES 2,500.00 -1,069.15 1,430.85 1,236.95 0.00 193.90
5510-549-09-0000 SMALL TOOLS 900.00 -400.00 500.00 500.00 0.00 0.00
5510-570-09-0000 AUTO ACCESS/PARTS 46,000.00 6,634.71 52,634.71 48,274.43 0.00 4,360.28
5510-571-09-0000 GASOLINE & DIESEL 190,000.00 9,119.10 199,118.10 197,434.06 0.00 1,685.04
5510-572-09-0000 OIL & LUBRICANTS 8,000.00 -4,588.94 3,411.06 3,371.06 0.00 40.00
5510-573-09-0000 TIRES 15,500.00 1,000.00 16,500.00 15,478.30 0.00 1,021.70

5510 District Transportation Services - Function Subtotal 1,431,715.00 70,883.43 1,502,598.43 1,425,299.21 9,998.00 67,301.22
5530 Garage Building

5530-425-09-0000 BUS GARAGE ELECTRICITY 12,000.00 -39.32 11,960.68 10,278.85 0.00 1,681.83

YinCap Ver. 13.08.2
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5530-428-09-0000 BUS GARAGE TELEPHONE 3,500.00 -800.00 2,700.00 2,700.00 0.00 0.00
5530-449-09-0000 BUS GARAGE CONTRACTUAL 5,200.00 -4,700.00 500.00 316.50 0.00 183.50
5530-501-08-0000 BUS GARAGE SUPPLIES 6,000.00 -2,000.00 4,000.00 3,888.32 0.00 11.68
5530-560-09-0000 BUS GARAGE UNIFORMS 4,100.00 700.00 4,800.00 4,800.00 0.00 0.00
5530 Garage Building - Function Subtotal 30,800.00 -6,839.32 23,960.68 22,083.67 0.00 1,877.01
5540 Contract Transportation-Med Elgble

5540-449-09-0000 CONTRACT TRANSPORTATION 10,000.00 -10,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
5540 Contract Transportation-Med Elgble - Function Subtotal 10,000.00 -10,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

8060 Civic Activities

8060-449-00-8061 CIVIC ACT CONTRACTUAL 500.00 900.00 1,400.00 1,337.79 0.00 62.21
8060 Civic Activities - Function Subtotal 500.00 900.00 1,400.00 1,337.79 0.00 62.21

9010 State Retirement

9010-800-00-0000 EMPLOYEES RETIREMENT 629,159.00 369,085.09 998,244.09 998,244.09 0.00 0.00
9010 State Retirement - Function Subtotal 629,159.00 369,085.09 998,244.09 998,244.09 0.00 0.00

9020 Teachers' Retirement

9020-800-00-0000 TEACHERS RETIRMENT 1,101,936.00 475,988.09 1,577,924.09 1,577,924.09 0.00 0.00
9020 Teachers' Retirement - Function Subtotal 1,101,936.00 475,988.09 1,577,924.09 1,5677,924.09 0.00 0.00

9030 Social Security

9030-800-00-0000 SOCIAL SECURITY /MEDICARE 1,157,336.00 145,686.58 1,303,022.58 1,303,022.20 0.00 0.38
9030 Social Security - Function Subtotal 1,157,336.00 145,686.58 1,303,022.58 1,303,022.20 0.00 0.38

9040 Workers' Compensation

9040-800-00-0000 WORKERS COMPENSATION 141,531.00 -24,932.19 116,598.81 116,598.81 0.00 0.00
9040 Workers' Compensation - Function Subtotal 141,531.00 -24,932.19 116,598.81 116,598.81 0.00 0.00

9045 Life Insurance

9045-800-00-0000 LIFE INSURANCE 1,000.00 -1,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
8045 Life Insurance - Function Subtotal 1,000.00 -1,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

9050 Unemployment Insurance

9050-800-00-0000 UNEMPLOYMENT REIMBURSEMNT 50,000.00 7,162.14 57,162.14 34,776.44 0.00 22,385.70
9050 Unemployment Insurance - Function Subtotal 50,000.00 7,162.14 57,162.14 34,776.44 0.00 22,385.70

9060 Hospital, Medical, Dental Insurance

9060-800-00-0000 Health Insurance 6,521,363.00 -1,037,107.28 5,484,255.72 5,375,202.34 0.00 109,053.38
9060-800-00-1000 Medicare Reimbursement 185,000.00 10,145.26 195,145.26 195,145.26 0.00 0.00
9060-800-00-3000 Benefits Administration 3,000.00 43.95 3,043.95 2,381.00 0.00 6562.95
9060-810-00-0000 DO NOT USE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
9060-820-00-0000 DENTAL INSURANCE 31,000.00 -31,000.00 0.00 -11,397.11 0.00 11,397.11
9060 Hospital, Medical, Dental insurance - Function Subtotal 6,740,363.00 -1,057,918.07 5,682,444.93 5,661,331.49 0.00 121,113.44

9070 Union Welfare Benefits

9070-800-00-0000 UNION WELFARE EMPLOYEE BE 250,000.00 -15,783.72 234,216.28 234,216.28 0.00 0.00
9070 Union Welfare Benefits - Function Subtotal 250,000.00 -15,783.72 234,216.28 234,216.28 0.00 0.00

9089 Other {specify)

wxwm:ﬁ Ver, 13.08
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9089-800-00-0000 OTHER BENEFITS 0.00 6,036.00 6,036.00 4,500.00 1,5636.00 0.00

9089 Other (specify) - Function Subtotal 0.00 6,036.00 6,036.00 4,500.00 1,536.00 0.00
9711 Serial Bonds-School Construction

9711-600-00-0000 BONDS DEBT SERVICE- PRINC 1,674,370.00 225,630.00 1,900,000.00 1,900,000.00 0.00 0.00
9711-700-00-0000 BONDS DEBT SERVICE- INTER 623,775.00 -227,525.00 396,250.00 396,250.00 0.00 0.00

9711 Serial Bonds-School Construction - Function Subtotal 2,298,145.00 -1,895.00 2,296,250.00 2,296,250.00 0.00 0.00
9732 Bond Antic Notes-Bus Purchases

9732-600-00-0000 BANS PRINCIPLE 400,000.00 -400,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
9732-700-00-0000 BANS INTEREST 100,000.00 -100,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

9732 Bond Antic Notes-Bus Purchases - Function Subtotal 500,000.00 -500,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
9760 Tax Anticipation Notes

9760-700-00-0000 TAN PRINCIPLE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

9760 Tax Anticipation Notes - Function Subtotal 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
9770 Revenue Anticipation Notes

9770-700-00-0000 RAN INTEREST 0.00 4,458.33 4,458.33 4,458.33 0.00 0.00

9770 Revenue Anticipation Notes - Function Subtotal 0.00 4,458.33 4,458.33 4,458.33 0.00 0.00
9901 Transfer to Other Funds

9901-900-00-0000 TRANSFER TO CAPITAL FUND 0.00 12,000.00 12,000.00 11,999.84 0.00 0.18
9901-930-00-0000 INTERFUND TRANSFER CAFE 58,000.00 12,000.00 70,000.00 70,000.00 0.00 0.00
9901-950-00-0000 TRANSFER TO SPECIAL AID 42,000.00 465.20 42,465.20 42,465.20 0.00 0.00

9901 Transfer to Other Funds - Function Subtotal 100,000.00 24,465.20 124,465.20 124,465.04 0.00 0.16
Total GENERAL FUND 36,164,108.00 241,971.61  36,406,079.61 35,403,165.02 334,751.41 668,163.18

7inCap Ver 13.08.23.2040



HIGHLAND CENTRAL SCHOOL DISTRICT Page 1
flevenue Status Report  As OF: 08/30/2013
Fiscal Year: 2013
Fund: C SCHOOL LUNCH FUND

Original Current Anticipated Excess
Revenue Account Subfund Description Estimate Adjustments Estimate Year-to-Date Balance Revenue
1440.000 Sale of Lunch 360,000.00 0.00 360,000.00 196,731.70 163,268.30
1441.000 Sales of Breakfast 14,000.00 0.00 14,000.00 12,461.00 1,539.00
1445.000 Other Cafeteria Sales 140,000.00 0.00 140,000.00 68,075.29 71,924.71
1445.100 Adult Meals, Lunches 0.00 0.00 0.00 15,192.67 15,192.67
1445.200 A La Carte Sales 5,660.00 70,000.00 75,660.00 154,588.50 78,928.50
1445.300 Catering Revenue 0.00 0.00 0.00 -1568.70 168.70
1446.000 VENDING 0.00 0.00 0.00 43,959.45 43,959.45
1447.000 CATERING SALES 30,000.00 0.00 30,000.00 18,597.69 11,402.31
2401.000 Interest and Earnings 25.00 0.00 25.00 78.25 53.25
2770.000 Misc Rev Local Sources Specify 0.00 0.00 0.00 200.00 200.00
2770.100 Unclassified Revenue 6,500.00 0.00 6,500.00 5.39 6,494.61
2770.200 C-Fund State Aid BOCES 49,000.00 0.00 49,000.00 0.00 49,000.00
3190.000 State Reimbursement 20,400.00 0.00 20,400.00 26,574.00 £,174.00
4190.000 Fed Reimbursement (Ex Surp Fd) 283,000.00 0.00 283,000.00 286,918.00 3,918.00
4191.000 USDA Surplus 54,000.00 0.00 54,000.00 18,409.81 35,590.19
5031.000 Transfer from General Fund 50,000.00 0.00 50,000.00 70,000.00 20,000.00
Total SCHOOL LUNCH FUND 1,012,585.00 70,000.00 1,082,585.00 911,633.05 339,377.82 168,425.87

* Estimated revenue for Carryover Encumbrances from the prior fiscal year will not be realized.
These are estimates

balance the budget

WinCap Ver. 13.08 040
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2860 School Food Service Programs
2860-160-00-0000 Nonlnstructional Salaries 298,000.00 -2,879.00 295,121.00 338,831.72 0.00 -43,810.72
2860-160-00-1000 Nonlnstr. Salary Catering 4,000.00 0.00 4,000.00 982.48 0.00 3,017 .54
2860-165-00-0000 Nonlinstruct Salaries- Ove 2,000.00 0.00 2,000.00 6,990.83 0.00 -4,990.83
2860-200-00-0000 Equipment 10,785.00 0.00 10,785.00 5,195.07 0.00 5,589.93
2860-400-00-0000 Contractual 15,000.00 0.00 15,000.00 8,454.55 0.00 6,545.45
2860-401-00-0000 Warehousing Charges 4,000.00 0.00 4,000.00 314.00 0.00 3,686.00
2860-418-00-0000 Travel/Conferences 300.00 0.00 300.00 25.00 0.00 275.00
2860-450-00-1000 Food Expense for Catering 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
2860-450-00-5200 Food Purchases 235,000.00 70,000.00 305,000.00 257,028.42 0.00 47,971.58
2860-450-00-5201 Milk Purchases 40,000.00 0.00 40,000.00 40,555.34 0.00 -555.34
2860-450-00-5202 USDA Food Purchases 50,000.00 0.00 50,000.00 18,409.81 0.00 31,580.19
2860-490-00-0000 Services from BOCES 98,000.00 2,879.00 100,879.00 100,879.00 0.00 0.00
2860-500-00-0000 School Lunch Supplies 15,000.00 3,814.01 18,814.01 18,500.67 0.00 313.34
2860 School Food Service Programs - Function Subtotal 772,085.00 73,814.01 845,899.01 796,266.87 0.00 49,632.14
9010 State Retirement
9010-800-00-0000 State Retirement 35,000.00 0.00 35,000.00 64,175.00 0.00 -29,175.00
9010 State Retirement - Function Subtotal 35,000.00 0.00 35,000.00 64,175.00 0.00 -29,175.00
9030 Social Security
9030-800-00-0000 Social Security & Medicar 25,000.00 0.00 25,000.00 25,047.38 0.00 -47.38
9030 Social Security - Function Subtotal 25,000.00 0.00 25,000.00 25,047.38 0.00 -47.38
9040 Workers' Compensation
9040-800-00-0000 Workers' Compensation 5,500.00 0.00 5,500.00 0.00 0.00 5,500.00
9040 Workers' Compensation - Function Subtotal 5,500.00 0.00 5,500.00 0.00 0.00 5,500.00
8060 Hospital, Medical, Dental Insurance
9060-810-00-0000 Hospital & Medical Insura 175,000.00 -3,814.01 171,185.99 164,359.84 0.00 6,826.15
9060 Hospital, Medical, Dental insurance - Function Subtotal 175,000.00 -3,814.01 171,185.99 164,359.84 0.00 6,826.15
Total SCHOOL LUNCH FUND 1,012,5685.00 70,000.00 1,082,585.00 1,049,849.09 0.00 32,7351
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HIGHLAND CENTRAL SCHOOL DISTRICT Page 1
0:18:28 am Revenue Status Report As Of: 06/30/2013
Fiscal Year: 2013
Fund: F SPECIAL AID FUND

Original Current Anticipated Excess
levenue Account Subfund Description Estimate Adjustments Estimate Year-to-Date Balance Revenue
>8CH12-3289.000 CSCH12 Other State Aid 0.00 0.00 0.00 -800.00 800.00
IMGT13-2770.000 RMGT13 Records Management Grant 10,500.00 0.00 10,500.00 10,474.00 26.00
ATTT13-4289.RTT RTTT13 Race to the Top 13,198.00 0.00 13,198.00 11,640.00 1,558.00
361112-4256.000 S61112 Section 611, IDEA B 0.00 0.00 0.00 -3,925.41 3,8925.41
361113-4256.000 S61113 Section 611, IDEA B 547,500.00 0.00 547,500.00 547,500.00
561913-4256.000 S61913 Section 619, I[DEA B 17,901.00 0.00 17,901.00 17,901.00
3CHIMP-4289.SCl SCHIMP Title | Sch Imp 62,560.00 0.00 62,560.00 61,171.00 1,389.00
3UMS13-3289.000 SUMS13 4408 Summer Handicapped 0.00 0.00 0.00 169,860.79 169,860.79
3UMS13-5031.000 SUMS13 interfund Transefer 0.00 0.00 0.00 42.465.20 42,465.20
[TA012-4126.000 TIAO12 Title 1A 0.00 0.00 0.00 84,077.50 84,077.50
[A013-4126.000 TIA013 Title IA 179,316.00 61,408.00 240,724.00 226,959.52 13,764.48
T1IA12-4129.000 TIIA12 Title lIA 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,311.45 1,311.45
T11A13-4129.000 THA13 Title 1A 39,495.00 28,342.00 57,837.00 40,846.54 26,990.46
T11113-0149.000 T3 Immigrant Education 24,050.00 0.00 24,050.00 24,050.00
NILD12-3289.000 WiLD12 Other State Aid 0.00 0.00 0.00 -8.34 8.34
NRITNG-2770.000 WRITNG Writing Grant 0.00 0.00 0.00 4,268.80 4,268.80
Total SPECIAL AID FUND 894,520.00 89,750.00 984,270.00 1,237,792.05 48,461.69 301,983.74

* Estimated revenue for Carryover Encumbrances from the prior fiscal year will not be realized.

These are estimates

VinCap Ver. 13.08
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HIGHLAND

HBudget

ENTRAL/ "HOOL DISTRICT

us Report As OF: 08/30/2013
Fiscal Year: 2013

Fund: F SPECIAL AID FUND

2;’}0

Initial Current Year-to-Date Encumbrances Unencumbered

Budget Account Description Budget Adjustments Budget Expenditures Qutstanding Balance
2110 Teaching-Regular School
CSCH12-2110-200 Equipment 0.00 800.00 800.00 0.00 0.00 800.00
RMGT13-2110-450 M & S Records Mgnt. 10,500.00 0.00 10,500.00 10,473.86 0.00 26.14
RTTT13-2110-400 Contractual Race to Top 1,558.00 0.00 1,558.00 0.00 0.00 1,5658.00
RTTT13-2110-490 BOCES - Race to the Top 11,640.00 0.00 11,640.00 11,640.00 0.00 0.00
SCHIMP-2110-150 Instructional Salaries 9,378.00 53.86 9,431.86 9,431.86 0.00 0.00
SCHIMP-2110-400 Contractual and Other 2,400.00 -177.44 2,222.56 2,222.56 0.00 0.00
SCHIMP-2110-450 Materials & Supplies 47,635.00 -1,040.51 46,594.49 46,594.49 0.00 0.00
TIA012-2110-150 Prof Salaries- Title IA 121,453.61 0.00 121,453.61 60,043.98 0.00 61,409.63
TIA012-2110-160 Support Salary- Title | A 1,500.00 0.00 1,500.00 1,986.78 0.00 -486.78
TIA012-2110-400 Purchased Svcs- Title 1A 6,670.00 25,097.00 31,767.00 30,717.11 0.00 1,049.89
TIA012-2110-450 Supplies- Title 1A 16,808.89 2,149.24 18,958.13 18,575.87 0.00 382.26
TIA013-2110-150 Prof Salaries- Title 1A 167,898.00 61,408.00 229,306.00 226,575.72 0.00 2,730.28
TIA013-2110-160 Support Salary- Title 1 A 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
TIA013-2110-400 Purchased Svcs- Title 1A 9,500.00 0.00 9,500.00 0.00 0.00 9,500.00
TIA013-2110-450 Supplies- Title 1A 1,918.00 0.00 1,918.00 383.80 0.00 1,534.20
THA12-2110-150 Prof Salaries- Title It A 3,000.00 0.00 3,000.00 4,000.00 0.00 -1,000.00
THA12-2110-400 Purchased Sves- Title HA 7,764.02 10,156.64 17,920.66 11,094.66 0.00 6,826.00
THA12-2110-450 Supplies Title Il A 578.53 0.00 578.53 1,578.53 0.00 -1,000.00
THA12-2110-451 Supplies- Title 1A APPR 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
T1A12-2110-460 Travel/Conferences Title 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,140.60 0.00 -1,140.60
TIA12-2110-481 Staff Development-HS 1,101.79 3,504.00 4,605.79 426.53 0.00 4,179.26
T1A12-2110-462 Staff Development-MS 1,224.53 4,000.00 5,224.53 0.00 0.00 5,224.53
MA12-2110-465 Staff Development-ES 1,924.65 3,000.00 4,924 .65 1,231.77 0.00 3,692.88
IMA12-2110-490 BOCES Services- Title lIA 2,461.93 0.00 2,461.93 2,500.00 0.00 -38.07
MA13-2110-150 Prof Salaries- Title Il A 0.00 28,342.00 28,342.00 28,342.00 0.00 0.00
MA13-2110-160 Support Salaries- Title | 0.00 3,900.00 3,900.00 1,986.00 0.00 1,914.00
MiA13-2110-400 Purchased Svcs- Title 1A 15,000.00 0.00 15,000.00 8,369.06 0.00 6,630.94
MIA13-2110-450 M&S Title 1A 3,595.00 0.00 3,595.00 1,119.00 0.00 2,476.00
M1A13-2110-461 Staff Development-HS 5,500.00 0.00 5,500.00 274.00 0.00 5,226.00
"1A13-2110-462 Staff Development-MS 6,600.00 0.00 6,600.00 464.48 0.00 6,135.52
“1IA13-2110-465 Staff Development-ES 8,800.00 -3,900.00 4,900.00 292.00 0.00 4,608.00
11A13-2110-490 BOCES Services- Title l1A 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

113-2110-150 Instructional Salaries 22,233.00 0.00 22,233.00 22,233.00 0.00 0.00
VILDO00-2110-400 Contractual and Other 0.00 250.00 250.00 241.66 0.00 8.34
VRITNG-2110-400 Contractual 4,268.80 0.00 4,268.80 4,268.80 0.00 0.00
2110 Teaching-Regular School - Function Subtotal 492,911.75 137,542.79 630,454.54 508,208.12 0.00 122,246.42
250 Prg For Sdnts w/Disabil-Med Elgble
361112-2250-150 Instruct Salaries Sec 611 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
61112-2250-160 Noninstructional Salaries 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
61112-2250-400 Purchased Services Sec611 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
61112-2250-450 Supplies Sec 611 0.00 1,325.58 1,325.58 0.17 0.00 1,325.41
161112-2250-460 Travel Expenses Sec611 0.00 2,600.00 2,600.00 0.00 0.00 2,600.00

inCap Ver. 13.08.23.2040



HIGHLAND CENTRAL SCHOOL DISTRICT

Status Report As OF 0B/30/2013
Fiscal Year: 2013
Fund: F SPECIAL AID FUND

Budo

Initial Current Year-to-Date Encumbrances  Unencumbered
3udget Account Description Budget Adjustments Budget Expenditures OQutstanding Balance
61112-2250-490 BOCES Services Sec611 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
61113-2250-150 Instruct Salaries Sec 611 480,183.00 2,742.00 482,925.00 482,925.00 0.00 0.00
61113-2250-160 Nonlinstructional Salaries 29,909.00 0.00 29,909.00 29,909.00 0.00 0.00
61113-2250-400 Purchased Services Sec611 35,954.00 -1,288.00 34,666.00 34,666.00 0.00 0.00
61113-2250-450 Supplies Sec 611 1,454.00 -1,454.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
61113-2250-460 Travel Expenses Sec611 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
61113-2250-490 BOCES Services Sec611 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
61913-2250-150 Instruct Salaries Sec 619 9,219.00 1.00 9,220.00 9,220.00 0.00 0.00
161913-2250-400 Purchased Services Sec619 8,682.00 -1.00 8,681.00 8,681.00 0.00 0.00
2250 Prg For Sdnts w/Disabil-Med Elgble - Function Subtotal 565,401.00 3,925.58 569,326.58 565,401.17 0.00 3,925.41
253 School Age w/Disabil-July/August
;UMS12-2253-150 Instructional Salaries 0.00 0.00 0.00 301.84 0.00 -301.84
;UMS12-2253-160 Noninstructional Salaries 0.00 0.00 0.00 49,649.00 0.00 -49,649.00
SUMS12-2253-472 Summer School Tuition 440 160,000.00 0.00 160,000.00 148,425.15 0.00 11,574.85
3UMS13-2253-490 Summer School Tuition4408 0.00 18,600.00 18,600.00 13,950.00 4,650.00 0.00
2253 School Age wiDisabil-July/August - Function Subtotal 160,000.00 18,600.00 178,600.00 212,325.99 4,650.00 -38,375.99
1000 Indirect Costs
3CHIMP-8000-900 Indirect Costs 1,226.00 0.00 1,226.00 0.00 0.00 1,226.00
9000 Indirect Costs - Function Subtotal 1,226.00 0.00 1,226.00 0.00 0.00 1,226.00
1020 ERS
3CHIMP-9020-800 ERS 1,110.00 40.51 1,150.51 1,150.51 0.00 0.00
9020 ERS - Function Subtotal 1,110.00 40.51 1,150.51 1,150.51 0.00 0.00
3030 Social Security
SCHIMP-9030-800 Social Security 717.00 0.00 717.00 717.00 0.00 0.00

T11113-9030-800 Social Security 1,701.00 0.00 1,701.00 1,701.00 0.00 0.00
9030 Social Security - Function Subtotal 2,418.00 0.00 2,418.00 2,418.00 0.00 0.00
3040 Workers Comp

SCHIMP-9040-800 Workers Comp 94.00 123.58 217.58 217.58 0.00 0.00
TI113-9040-800 Workers Comp 116.00 0.00 116.00 116.00 0.00 0.00
9040 Workers Comp - Function Subtotal 210.00 123.58 333.58 333.58 0.00 0.00

3060 Insurance Benefits

SCHIMP-9060-800 Insurance 0.00 1,000.00 1,000.00 837.00 0.00 163.00
9060 Insurance Benefits - Function Subtotal 0.00 1,000.00 1,000.00 837.00 0.00 163.00
Total SPECIAL AID FUND 1,223,276.75 161,232.46 1,384,509.21 1,290,674.37 4,650.00 89,184.84

wmm\,mbﬁu«uﬂ» Ver. 13.08 24




HIGHLAND CENTRAL SCHOOL DISTRICT - TREASURER'S REPORT - July 2013

M&T Bank JP Chase
Multifund Special Ald Schoot Special Payroli Capital/ Taxes General General Scholarship
A, TA, TE, F To Be Closed Lunch Revenue Debt Service Fund Fund Money Market Total
After Last (2} Money Market Money Market
Checks Clear
Cash Balance as of July 1, 2013 $ 2,725353.30| ¢ 3.751% 161,393.07 | $ 35,936.05 | $ 8,235.55 | § 669,462.19 50.00 | $ 537,289.151 $ 370,318.22 | & 38,352.00 $4,566,393.28
Cash Receipts .
State Aid ~ - -
Taxes/Penalties - PILOT/STAR .
School Lunch Reimbursement $17,553.00 17,553.00
Federal Grant Monies $155,402.00 155,402.00
BAN/RAN/TAN ) -
Miscellaneous $76,374.29 $2,240.01 | $25.00 78,639,30
Interest Earnings $100.37 $0.01 $6.42 $1.60 $4.16 $25.59 $68.45 $100.58 $7.43 314.61
Total Receipts $249,429.66 $0.01 $2,246.43 $26.60 $4.16 $25.59 $0.00 $68.45 $100.58 $7.43 $251,908.91
Cash Disbursements N -
Warrants/Payroll $444,332.51 $50.00 $199,707 .41 . ~ mn?o&c@w:
Other -
Total Disbursements $444,332.51 $0.00 $50.00 $0.00 $199,707.41 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $644,089,92
Due To/Due From ($199,707.41) $199,707.41 o -
Cash Balance as of July 31, 2013 $2,330,743.04 $3.76 $163,589.50 $35,962.65 $8,239.71 $669,487.78 $50.00 $537,357.60 $370,418.80 $58,359.43 $4,174,212.27
Bank Reconciliation _ 3 . -
Balance per Bank Statement $2,345,680.25 $41.50 $163,689.50 $36,043.65 $65,744.57 $669,487.78 $50.00 $537,357,60 $370,418.80 $58.359.43 4,246,873.08
Adjustments - Deposit in Transit/Misc. Fees ~ . o
T Less Qutstanding Checks $14,937.21 $37.74 $100.00 $81.00 $57,504.86 o . _72,660.81
Reconciled Balance July 31, 2013 $2,330,743.04 $3.76 | $163,580.50 $35,962.65 $8,230.71 | $669,487.78 — $s0.00 $537,357.60 $370,418.80 $58,359.43 | $4.174,212.27
Cash Balance in General Ledger $2,330,743.04 $3.76 $163,589.50 $35,962.65 $8,239.71 $669,487.78 $50.00 $537,357.60 $370,418.80 858,359 .43 %&Lxﬁ,www.wﬂ.
Difference N $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Carol Robinson, Treasurer

Date

Lowe (A el

Rlu]1?

Louise Lynch, Scheol Business Administrator

Date

1




ugust 26, 2013

HIGHLAND CENTRAL SCHOOL DISTRICT Page 1
1:04:63 am Fevenue Status Report  As OF 07/31/2013
Fiscal Year: 2014
Fund: A GENERAL FUND

Original Current Anticipated Excess
evenue Account Subfund Description Estimate Adjustments Estimate Year-to-Date Balance Revenue
001.000 Real Property Taxes 22,126,984.00 0.00 22,126,984.00 0.00 22,126,984.00
081.000 Other Pmts in Lieu of Taxes 29,665.00 0.00 29,665.00 0.00 29,665.00
085.000 STAR Reimbursement 2,456,413.00 0.00 2,456,413.00 0.00 2,456 413.00
090.000 Int. & Penal. on Real Prop.Tax 50,000.00 0.00 50,000.00 0.00 50,000.00
320.000 Summer School Tuition (Indivi) 0.00 0.00 0.00 235.00 235.00
489.000 Charges for Other Service 0.00 0.00 0.00 238.70 238.70
401.000 interest and Earnings 16,000.00 - 0.00 16,000.00 5,920.92 10,079.08
410.000 Rental of Real Property,Indiv. 0.00 0.00 0.00 840.00 840.00
413.000 Rental BOCES 65,588.00 0.00 65,588.00 57,5615.00 8,073.00
'680.000 insurance Recoveries 0.00 0.00 0.00 37.00 37.00
'701.000 Refund PY Exp-BOCES Aided Srvc 325,000.00 0.00 325,000.00 0.00 325,000.00
'705.000 Gifts and Donations 0.00 11,000.00 11,000.00 11,000.00
1770.000 Other Unclassified Rev.(Spec) 0.00 0.00 0.00 16,500.00 16,500.00
1770.100 E-Rate Reimbursement 0.00 0.00 0.00 25,818.07 25.818.07
3101.000 Basic Formula Aid-Gen Aids {Ex 9,987,338.00 0.00 9,987,338.00 0.00 9,987,338.00
3101.200 Excess Cost Aid 518,938.00 0.00 518,938.00 0.00 518,938.00
3103.000 BOCES Aid (Sect 3609a Ed Law) 1,106,670.00 0.00 1,106,670.00 0.00 1,108,670.00
3260.000 Textbook Aid (Incl Txtbk/Lott) 119,471.00 0.00 119,471.00 0.00 119,471.00
3262.000 Computer Sftwre, Hrdwre Aid 24,085.00 0.00 24,085.00 0.00 24,085.00
3262.200 Computer Software Aid 27,873.00 0.00 27,873.00 0.00 27,873.00
3263.000 Library A/V Loan Program Aid 12,206.00 0.00 12,206.00 0.00 12,206.00
4601.000 Medic.Ass't-Sch Age-Sch Yr Pro 50,000.00 0.00 50,000.00 8,694.25 41,305.75
5050.000 Interfund Trans. for Debt Svs 275,000.00 0.00 275,000.00 0.00 275,000.00
Total GENERAL FUND 37,191,231.00 11,000.00 37,202,231.00 126,798.94 37,119,100.83 43,668.77

* Estimated revenue for Carryover Encumbrances from the prior fiscal year will not be realized.
These are estimates

VinCap Ver. 13.08.
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August 26, 2012

HIGHLAND CENTRA HOOL DISTRICT

LY O L g

11:05:18 am Budget Status Report “is OF: 07/31/2013
Fiscal Year: 2014
Fund: A GENERAL FUND
Initial Current Year-to-Date Encumbrances Unencumbered Available

Budget Account Description Budget Adjustments Budget Expenditures Outstanding Balance Balance
1010 Board Of Education

1010-445-00-0000 BOE MISC EXP 3,000.00 0.00 3,000.00 325.00 0.00 2,675.00 2,675.00
1010-449-00-0000 BOE CONTRACTUAL 10,500.00 -1,765.00 8,735.00 0.00 0.00 8,735.00 8,735.00
1010-501-00-0000 BOE GENERAL SUPPLIES 3,000.00 0.00 3,000.00 0.00 38.76 2,961.24 2,961.24
1010-507-00-0000 BOE PAPER SUPPLIES 900.00 0.00 900.00 0.00 0.00 900.00 900.00
1010 Board Of Education - Function Subtotal 17,400.00 -1,765.00 15,635.00 325.00 38.76 15,271.24 15,271.24
1040 District Clerk

1040-160-00-0000 DISTRICT CLERK SALARY 5,235.00 265.00 5,500.00 349.82 5,150.18 0.00 0.00
1040 District Clerk - Function Subtotal 5,235.00 265.00 5,500.00 349.82 5,150.18 0.00 0.00
1060 District Meeting
1060-160-00-0000 ANNUAL MEETING INSPECTOR 10,500.00 0.00 10,500.00 0.00 0.00 10,500.00 10,500.00
1060-412-00-0000 ANNUAL MEETING ADV 3,000.00 0.00 3,000.00 0.00 0.00 3,000.00 3,000.00
1060-449-00-0000 ANNUAL MEETING CONTRACT 3,000.00 0.00 3,000.00 0.00 0.00 3,000.00 3,000.00
1060-501-00-0000 ANNUAL MEETING SUPPLIES 350.00 0.00 350.00 0.00 0.00 350.00 350.00
1060-507-00-0000 ANNUAL MEETING PAPER 100.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 100.00 100.00
1060 District Meeting - Function Subtotal 16,950.00 0.00 16,950.00 0.00 0.00 16,950.00 16,950.00
1240 Chief School Administrator

1240-150-04-0000 SUPT. INSTRUCT SALARIES 151,500.00 4,000.00 155,500.00 11,735.84 143,764.16 0.00 0.00
1240-160-04-0000 SUPT SUPPORT SALARIES 30,693.30 0.20 30,693.50 2,316.48 28,377.02 0.00 0.00
1240-413-04-0000 SUPT. ASSOCIATION DUES 2,500.00 0.00 2,500.00 0.00 1,282.88 1,217.12 1,217.12
1240-418-04-0000 SUPT. TRAVEL/CONFERENCES 1,150.00 1,500.00 2,650.00 1,050.00 1,042.00 558.00 558.00
1240-445-00-0000 SUPT. MISC EXP 6,500.00 0.00 6,500.00 0.00 0.00 6,500.00 6,500.00
1240-449-00-0000 SUPT. CONTRACTUAL 2,900.00 0.00 2,900.00 0.00 0.00 2,800.00 2,800.00
1240-501-00-0000 SUPT. GENERAL SUPPLIES 2,800.00 0.00 2,800.00 0.00 350.00 2,450.00 2,450.00
1240-507-00-0000 SUPT. PAPER SUPPLIES 500.00 0.00 500.00 0.00 0.00 500.00 500.00
1240 Chief School Administrator - Function Subtotal 198,543.30 5,500.20 204,043.50 15,102.32 174,816.06 14,125.12 14,125.12
1310 Business Administration

1310-150-04-0000 BUS ADMIN INSTRUCT SALARY 118,500.00 0.00 118,500.00 8,943.40 109,556.60 0.00 0.00
1310-160-04-0000 BUS ADMIN SUPPORT SAL 101,602.30 5,381.00 106,983.30 7,353.90 91,759.52 7,869.88 7.869.88
1310-160-04-0162 SUBSTITUTES & PART TIME 2,500.00 0.00 2,500.00 0.00 0.00 2,500.00 2,500.00
1310-413-04-0000 BUS ADMN ASSOCIATION DUES 1,200.00 0.00 1,200.00 0.00 474.00 726.00 726.00
1310-418-04-0000 BUS ADMIN TRAVEL/CONF 500.00 0.00 500.00 0.00 0.00 500.00 500.00
1310-449-04-0000 BUS ADMIN CONTRACTUAL 4,000.00 0.00 4,000.00 7.50 0.00 3,892.50 3,892.50
1310-490-03-0000 BUSINESS ADMIN - BOCES 10,904.00 0.00 10,904.00 0.00 0.00 10,904.00 10,904.00
1310-501-04-0000 BUS ADMIN SUPPLIES 4,000.00 149.97 4,149.97 76.56 365.89 3,707.52 3,707.52
1310-507-04-0000 BUS ADMIN PAPER SUPPLIES 1,700.00 0.00 1,700.00 0.00 0.00 1,700.00 1,700.00
1310-508-04-0000 BUSINESS ADMIN PRINTING 500.00 0.00 500.00 0.00 0.00 500.00 500.00
1310-520-04-0000 BUS ADMIN SOFTWARE 250.00 0.00 250.00 0.00 0.00 250.00 250.00
1310 Business Administration - Function Subtotal 245,656.30 5,5630.97 251,187.27 16,381.36 202,156.01 32,649.90 32,649.90
1320 Auditing

1320-449-00-0000 AUDIT CONTRACTUAL 50,000.00 13,380.00 63,380.00 0.00 26,380.00 37,000.00 37,000.00
1320 Auditing - Function Subtotal 50,000.00 13,380.00 63,380.00 0.00 26,380.00 37,000.00 37,000.00

7inCap Ver. 13.08.23.2040
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HIGHLAND CENTRAL SCHOOL DISTRICT ;

Page 2
10518 am Budget Status Report  As OF 07/31/2013
Fiscal Year: 2014
Fund: A GENERAL FUND
Initial Current Year-to-Date Encumbrances  Unencumbered Available

Budget Account Description Budget Adjustments Budget Expenditures OQutstanding Balance RBalance

325 Treasurer

1325-160-00-0000 TREASURER STIPEND/SALARY 5,000.00 0.00 5,000.00 377.36 4,622.64 0.00 0.00
1325-449-04-0000 TREASURER CONTRACTUAL 5,000.00 0.00 5,000.00 0.00 0.00 5,000.00 5,000.00
1325 Treasurer - Function Subtotali 10,000.00 0.00 10,000.00 377.36 4,622.64 5,000.00 5,000.00
1330 Tax Collector

1330-160-00-0000 TAX COLLECTION SALARIES 7,500.00 0.00 7,500.00 0.00 0.00 7,500.00 7,500.00
1330-419-00-0000 TAX COLLECTION CONTRACT 3,000.00 0.00 3,000.00 0.00 0.00 3,000.00 3,000.00
1330-508-00-0000 TAX PRINTED SUPPLIES 3,700.00 0.00 3,700.00 0.00 1,985.64 1,714.36 1,714.36
1330 Tax Collector - Function Subtotai 14,200.00 0.00 14,200.00 0.00 1,985.64 12,214.36 12,214.36
1345 Purchasing
1345-490-03-6080 BOCES SERVICES 1,825.00 0.00 1,825.00 0.00 0.00 1,825.00 1,825.00
1345-501-04-0000 PURCHASING SUPPLIES 200.00 0.00 200.00 0.00 0.00 200.00 200.00
1345 Purchasing - Function Subtotal 2,025.00 0.00 2,025.00 0.00 0.00 2,025.00 2,025.00
1420 Legal
1420-441-00-0000 LEGAL- LEGAL FEES 71,000.00 21,189.99 92,189.99 15,000.00 0.00 77,189.99 77,189.99
1420 Legal - Function Subtotal 71,000.00 21,189.99 92,189.99 15,000.00 0.00 77,189.99 77,189.99
1430 Personnel
1430-165-00-0000 PERSONNEL OVERTIME & PART 1,000.00 0.00 1,000.00 0.00 0.00 1,000.00 1,000.00
1430-412-00-0000 PERSONNEL ADVERTISING 12,000.00 0.00 12,000.00 0.00 6,500.00 5,500.00 5,500.00
1430-449-00-0000 PERSONNEL CONTRACTUAL 4,000.00 732.00 4,732.00 0.00 732.00 4,000.00 4,000.00
1430-490-03-0000 BOCES SERVICES 13,943.00 0.00 13,943.00 0.00 0.00 13,943.00 13,943.00
1430 Personnel - Function Subtotal 30,943.00 732.00 31,675.00 0.00 7,232.00 24,443.00 24,443.00
1460 Records Management
1460-400-00-0000 RECORDS MGMT CONTRACTUAL 0.00 1,250.00 1,250.00 870.00 0.00 380.00 380.00
1460 Records Management - Function Subtotal 0.00 1,250.00 1,250.00 870.00 0.00 380.00 380.00
1620 Operation of Plant
1620-160-08-0000 SUPERVISER SALARY 59,619.00 7,263.00 66,882.00 4,461.78 54,656.89 7,763.33 7,763.33
1620-160-08-0162 SUPPORT SALARY 12,606.75 192.50 12,799.25 966.00 11,833.25 0.00 0.00
1620-160-08-0163 NONINSTRUCTIONAL SALARIES 754,783.03 0.00 754,783.03 55,022.32 674,382.14 25,378.57 25,378.57
1620-165-08-0000 OVERTIME & PART TIME 127,125.00 0.00 127,125.00 3,447.78 0.00 123,677.22 123,677.22
1620-166-08-0000 SNOW REMOVAL 15,000.00 0.00 15,000.00 0.00 0.00 15,000.00 15,000.00
1620-203-08-0000 EQUIPMENT 3,000.00 0.00 3,000.00 0.00 0.00 3,000.00 3,000.00
1620-413-08-0000 ASSOCIATION DUES 250.00 0.00 250.00 0.060 0.00 250.00 250.00
1620-418-08-0000 TRAVEL/CONFERENCE 1,900.00 33.00 1,933.00 0.00 33.00 1,800.00 1,800.00
1620-425-08-0000 ELECTRICITY 300,000.00 -2,500.00 297,500.00 0.00 220,000.00 77.,500.00 77,500.00
1620-426-08-0000 FUEL OIL 160,000.00 -23,000.00 137,000.00 0.00 0.00 137,000.00 137,000.00
1620-427-08-0000 GAS 162,000.00 -13,900.00 148,100.00 0.00 96,000.00 52,100.00 52,100.00
1620-428-08-0000 WATER/SEWER 9,200.00 13,900.00 23,100.00 104.11 12,746.45 10,249.44 10,249.44
1620-429-08-0000 TELEPHONE 62,000.00 26,000.00 88,000.00 3,927.40 83,152.60 $20.00 920.00
1620-449-08-0000 CONTRACTUAL 140,500.00 4,804.50 145,304.50 5,159.48 82,479.52 57,665.52 57,665.52
1620-490-03-0000 OPERATION OF PLANT BOCES 28,073.00 0.00 28,073.00 0.00 0.00 28,073.00 28,073.00
1620-501-08-0000 OOP OFFICE SUPPLIES 2,500.00 0.00 2,500.00 0.00 0.00 2,500.00 2,488.38
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1620-540-08-0000 CUSTODIAL SUPPLIES 50,000.00 8,749.11 58,749.11 4,250.29 43,615.58 10,883.24 10,744.66
1620-549-08-0000 SMALL TOOLS 2,100.00 0.00 2,100.00 0.00 1,500.00 600.00 600.00
1620-552-08-0000 PAINTING SUPPLIES 2,700.00 0.00 2,700.00 0.00 1,000.00 1,700.00 1,700.00
1620 Operation of Plant - Function Subtotal 1,893,356.78 21,542.11 1,914,898.89 77,339.14 1,281,399.43 556,160.32 556,010.12
1621 Maintenance of Plant
1621-160-08-0000 MAINTENANCE BASE SALARIES 193,610.00 0.00 193,610.00 10,615.78 130,043.22 52,951.00 52,951.00
1621-165-08-0162 PART TIME & TEMPORARY 14,000.00 0.00 14,000.00 0.00 0.00 14,000.00 14,000.00
1621-203-08-0163 MAINTENANCE EQUIPMENT 3.000.00 0.00 3,000.00 26.00 774.00 2,200.00 2,200.00
1621-443-08-0000 MAINTENANCE HEAT REPAIR 37,640.00 1,300.00 38,940.00 653.84 16,517.66 21,768.50 21,768.50
1621-444-08-0000 MAINTENANCE REPAIRS 38,000.00 406.76 38,406.76 382.05 7,705.78 30,318.95 30,318.95
1621-449-08-0000 MAINTENANCE CONTRACTUAL 8,859.00 2,070.20 10,929.20 0.00 5,270.20 5,659.00 5,659.00
1621-455-08-0000 MAINTENANCE GROUNDS 27,900.00 0.00 27,900.00 0.00 600.00 27,300.00 27,300.00
1621-501-08-0000 MAINTENANCE SUPPLIES 10,000.00 0.00 10,000.00 0.00 4,250.00 5,750.00 5,750.00
1621-544-08-0000 MAINTENANCE ELECTRICAL 8,000.00 0.00 8,000.00 402.00 5,098.00 2,500.00 2,500.00
1621-545-08-0000 MAINTENANCE PLUMBING 8,000.00 0.00 8,000.00 30.15 6,719.85 1,250.00 1,250.00
1621-547-08-0000 MAINTENANCE BUILDING SUPP 10,000.00 0.00 10,000.00 144.31 9,146.31 709.38 709.38
1621-551-08-0000 MAINTENANCE GLAZING 21,000.00 19,000.00 40,000.00 0.00 19,000.00 21,000.00 21,000.00
1621-554-08-0000 MAINTENANCE GROUND DEVEL 12,000.00 0.00 12,000.00 0.00 0.00 12,000.00 12,000.00
1621-570-08-0000 MAINTENANCE AUTO ACCESS/P 4,000.00 2,500.00 6,500.00 0.00 5,150.00 1,350.00 1,350.00
1621 Maintenance of Plant - Function Subtotal 396,009.00 25,276.96 421,285.96 12,254.13 210,275.00 198,756.83 198,756.83
1625 SECURITY
1625-160-00-0000 SECURITY - SALARIES 66,000.00 0.00 66,000.00 0.00 0.00 66,000.00 66,000.00
1625-400-00-0000 SECURITY - CONTRACTUAL 0.00 9,086.25 9,086.25 0.00 9,086.25 0.00 0.00
1625-501-00-0000 SECURITY SUPPLIES 0.00 4,000.00 4,000.00 0.00 0.00 4,000.00 4,000.00
1625 SECURITY - Function Subtotal 66,000.00 13,086.25 79,086.25 0.00 9,086.25 70,000.00 70,000.00
1670 Central Printing & Mailing
1670-449-04-0000 PRINT & MAIL CONTRACTUAL 28,000.00 0.00 28,000.00 0.00 0.00 28,000.00 28,000.00
1670 Central Printing & Mailing - Function Subtotal 28,000.00 0.00 28,000.00 0.00 0.00 28,000.00 28,000.00
1680 Central Data Processing
1680-490-03-6050 COMP SERV SERVICES BOCES 263,598.10 0.00 263,598.10 0.00 0.00 263,598.10 263,598.10
1680 Central Data Processing - Function Subtotal 263,598.10 0.00 263,598.10 0.00 0.00 263,598.10 253,588.10
1910 Unallocated Insurance
1910-421-00-0000 INS UMBRELLA LIABILITY 23,690.00 0.00 23,690.00 12,318.16 0.00 11,371.84 11,371.84
1910-422-00-0000 INS MULT-PERIL LIAB/FIRE 101,275.00 -5,626.20 95,648.80 85,190.80 2,713.00 7,745.00 7,745.00
1910-424-00-0000 OTHER INSURANCE 14,000.00 2,315.20 16,315.20 16,315.20 0.00 0.00 0.00
1910 Unallocated Insurance - Function Subtotal 138,965.00 -3,311.00 135,654.00 113,824.16 2,713.00 19,116.84 19,116.84
1920 School Association Dues
1920-400-00-0000 SCHOOL ASSOCIATION DUES 7,332.00 0.00 7,332.00 0.00 0.00 7,332.00 7,332.00
1920 School Association Dues - Function Subtotal 7,332.00 0.00 7,332.00 0.00 0.00 7,332.00 7,332.00
1930 Judgments and Claims
1930-445-00-0000 JUDGEMENTS & CLAIMS 6,500.00 0.00 6,500.00 0.00 0.00 6,500.00 6,500.00
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1930 Judgments and Claims - Function Subtotal 6,500.00 0.00 6,500.00 0.00 0.00 6,500.00 6,500.00
1950 Assessments on School Property

1950-445-00-0000 ASSESSMENT ON SCH PROP 20,000.00 -4,000.00 16,000.00 0.00 0.00 16,000.00 16,000.00

1950 Assessments on School Property - Function Subtotal 20,000.00 -4,000.00 16,000.00 0.00 0.00 16,000.00 16,000.00
1964 Refund on Real Property Taxes

1964-445-00-0000 REFUND REAL PROPERTY TAX 25,000.00 0.00 25,000.00 0.00 0.00 25,000.00 25,000.00

1964 Refund on Real Property Taxes - Function Subtotal 25,000.00 0.00 25,000.00 0.00 0.00 25,000.00 25,000.00
1981 BOCES Administrative Costs

1981-490-03-1001 ADMIN CHG SERVICES BOCES 183,249.00 0.00 183,249.00 0.00 0.00 183,249.00 183,249.00
1981-490-03-1002 BOCES CAPITAL CHARGE 83,774.00 0.00 83,774.00 0.00 0.00 83,774.00 83,774.00

1981 BOCES Administrative Costs - Function Subtotal 267,023.00 0.00 267,023.00 0.00 0.00 267,023.00 267,023.00
2010 Curriculum Devel and Suprvsn

2010-150-04-0000 CURR DEV & SUPV- ASST SUP 118,300.00 0.00 118,300.00 598.96 0.00 117,701.04 117,701.04
2010-160-04-0000 CURR DEV & SUPV NONINSTRU 30,693.30 0.20 30,693.50 2,316.50 28,377.00 0.060 0.00
2010-413-04-0000 CURR DEV & SUPV ASSOCIATI 500.00 0.00 500.00 0.00 0.00 500.00 500.00
2010-418-04-0000 CURR DEV & SUPV TRAVEL/CO 550.00 0.00 550.00 0.00 0.00 550.00 550.00
2010-445-04-0000 CURR DEV & SUPV MISC EXP 500.00 0.00 500.00 0.00 0.00 500.00 500.00
2010-449-04-0000 CURR DEV & SUPV CONTRACT 3,000.00 0.00 3,000.00 0.00 0.00 3,000.00 3,000.00
2010-501-04-0000 CURR DEV & SUPV GENERAL S 1,500.00 0.00 1,500.00 0.00 350.00 1,150.00 1,150.00
2010-507-04-0000 CURR DEV & SUPV PAPER SUP 500.00 0.00 500.00 0.00 0.00 500.00 500.00
2010-524~04-0000 CURR DEV & SUPV PERIODICA 400.00 0.00 400.00 0.00 0.00 400.00 400.00
2010-525-04-0000 CURR DEV & SUPV PROF LIBR 400.00 0.00 400.00 0.00 0.00 400.00 400.00
2010 Curriculum Devel and Suprvsn - Function Subtotal 156,343.30 0.20 156,343.50 2,915.46 28,727.00 124,701.04 124,701.04
2020 Supervision-Regular School

2020-150-01-0000 BLDG SUPVR SALARIES HS 201,005.00 0.00 201,005.00 14,854 .48 181,967.52 4,183.00 4,183.00
2020-150-02-0000 BLDG SUPVR SALARIES MS 185,370.00 0.00 185,370.00 13,864.82 169,844.18 1,661.00 1,661.00
2020-150-05-0000 BLDG SUPVR SALARIES ES 202,075.00 0.00 202,075.00 14,747.32 180,654.68 6,873.00 8,673.00
2020-160-01-0000 BLDG NONINSTRUCT SALARIES 101,689.00 -5,093.63 96,595.37 7,146.74 87,547.26 1,801.37 1,801.37
2020-160-02-0000 BLDG NONINSTRUCT SALARIES 75,492.00 0.00 75,492.00 3,535.64 43,311.36 28,645.00 28,645.00
2020-160-05-0000 BLDG NONINSTRUCT SALARIES 76,138.24 3,279.14 79,417.38 6,012.58 73,404.80 0.00 0.00
2020-203-02-0000 BLDG EQUIPMENT MS 1,000.00 0.00 1,000.00 0.00 0.00 1,000.00 1,000.00
2020-203-05-0000 BLDG EQUIPMENT ES 1,000.00 0.00 1,000.00 0.00 0.00 1,000.00 1,000.00
2020-413-01-0000 BLDG ASSOCIATION DUES HS 800.00 0.00 800.00 0.00 0.00 800.00 800.00
2020-413-02-0000 BLDG ASSOCIATION DUES MS 2,200.00 0.00 2,200.00 0.00 0.00 2,200.00 2,200.00
2020-413-05-0000 BLDG ASSOCIATION DUES ES 1,600.00 0.00 1,600.00 0.00 0.00 1,600.00 1,600.00
2020-418-01-0000 BLDG TRAVEL/CONFERENCE HS 750.00 0.00 750.00 0.00 0.00 750.00 750.00
2020-418-02-0000 BLDG TRAVEL/CONFERENCE MS 750.00 0.00 750.00 0.00 0.00 750.00 750.00
2020-418-05-0000 BLDG TRAVEL/CONFERENCE ES 750.00 0.00 750.00 0.00 0.00 750.00 750.00
2020-444-01-0000 BLDG REPAIRS HS 500.00 0.00 500.00 0.00 0.00 500.00 500.00
2020-444-02-0000 BLDG REPAIRS MS 500.00 0.00 500.00 0.00 0.00 500.00 500.00
2020-444-05-0000 BLDG REPAIRS ES 500.00 0.00 500.00 0.00 0.00 500.00 500.00
2020-445-02-0000 BLDG MISC EXP MS 600.00 0.00 600.00 0.00 0.00 600.00 600.00
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2020-445-05-0000 BLDG MISC EXP ES 500.00 0.00 500.00 0.00 0.00 500.00 500.00
2020-449-01-0000 BLDG CONTRACTUAL HS 7,000.00 1,072.99 8,072.99 0.00 1,072.99 7,000.00 5,120.13
2020-449-02-0000 BLDG CONTRACTUAL MS 1,500.00 1,072.99 2,572.99 21.40 2,514.63 36.96 36.96
2020-449-05-0000 BLDG CONTRACTUAL ES 2,000.00 1,073.02 3,073.02 17.12 2,654.30 401.60 401.60
2020-501-01-0000 BLDG GENERAL SUPPLIES HS 5,000.00 0.00 5,000.00 0.00 0.00 5,000.00 4,485.10
2020-501-02-0000 BLDG GENERAL SUPPLIES MS 7,500.00 0.00 7.500.00 0.00 1,746.89 5,753.11 5,753.11
2020-501-05-0000 BLDG GENERAL SUPPLIES ES 8,000.00 0.00 8,000.00 0.00 490.00 7,510.00 7,510.00
2020-507-01-0000 BLDG PAPER SUPPLIES HS 2,750.00 0.00 2,750.00 0.00 0.00 2,750.00 2,750.00
2020-507-02-0000 BLDG PAPER SUPPLIES MS 2,000.00 0.00 2,000.00 0.00 0.00 2,000.00 2,000.00
2020-507-05-0000 BLDG PAPER SUPPLIES ES 4,800.00 0.00 4,800.00 0.00 0.00 4,800.00 4,800.00
2020-508-01-0000 BLDG PRINTED SUPPLIES HS 1,000.00 0.00 1,000.00 0.00 335.60 664.40 664.40
2020 Supervision-Regular School - Function Subtotal 894,769.24 1,404.51 896,173.75 60,200.10 745,544.21 90,429.44 88,034.67
2060 Research, Planning & Evaluation

2060-490-03-6140 PLAN EVAL INFORM EXCH SER 13,453.00 0.00 13,453.00 0.00 0.00 13,453.00 13,453.00
2060-490-03-6610 PLAN EVAL STATE-AID PLANN 3,111.00 0.00 3,111.00 0.00 0.00 3,111.00 3,111.00
2060 Research, Planning & Evaluation - Function Subtotal 16,564.00 0.00 16,564.00 0.00 0.00 16,564.00 16,564.00
2070 Inservice Training-Instruction

2070-445-00-0000 INSERV TRNG MISC EXP 3,000.00 0.00 3.000.00 0.00 0.00 3,000.00 3,000.00
2070-490-03-5090 STAFF DEVEL SERVICES FROM 0.00 152.00 152.00 0.00 152.00 0.00 0.00
2070-490-03-5550 COMP PLAN SCH DEVEL SERVI 135,237.00 0.00 135,237.00 0.00 0.00 135,237.00 135,237.00
2070 Inservice Training-Instruction - Function Subtotal 138,237.00 152.00 138,389.00 0.00 152.00 138,237.00 138,237.00
2110 Teaching-Regular School

2110-120-05-0000 SALARIES K -3 2,299,536.00 0.00 2,299,536.00 0.00 0.00 2,299,536.00 2,299,536.00
2110-120-06-0000 TCHG SALK-6 SS 12,000.00 0.00 12,000.00 0.00 0.00 12,000.00 12,000.00
2110-121-05-0000 SALARIES GRADES 4-6 1,601,384.00 0.00 1,601,384.00 0.00 0.00 1,601,384.00 1,601,384.00
2110-125-05-2101 TCHG ASST SAL K-6 86,514.24 0.00 86,514.24 0.00 0.00 86,514.24 86,514.24
2110-130-01-0000 TCHG SALARIES GRADES 7-12 2,607,681.00 -5,381.00 2,602,300.00 0.00 0.00 2,602,300.00 2,602,300.00
2110-130-02-0000 TCHG SALARIES 7 - 8 MS 1,873,546.69 -30,926.70 1,842,619.99 0.00 0.00 1,842,619.99 1,842,619.99
2110-131-00-0000 INSTRUCTIONAL AFTERSCHOOL 15,000.00 0.00 15,000.00 0.00 0.00 15,000.00 15,000.00
2110-132-01-0000 INSTRUCTIONAL STIPENDS HS 19,500.00 0.00 19,500.00 0.00 0.00 19,500.00 19,500.00
2110-132-02-0000 INSTRUCTIONAL STIPENDS MS 12,000.00 0.00 12,000.00 0.00 0.00 12,000.00 12,000.00
2110-132-05-0000 INSTRUCTIONAL STIPENDS ES 13,418.00 0.00 13,418.00 0.00 0.00 13,418.00 13,418.00
2110-140-01-0000 SUBSTITUTES - HS 49,000.00 0.00 49,000.00 0.00 0.00 49,000.00 49,000.00
2110-140-02-0000 SUBSTITUTES - MS 44,000.00 0.00 44,000.00 0.00 0.00 44,000.00 44,000.00
2110-140-05-0000 SUBSTITUTES - ES 69,000.00 0.00 69,000.00 0.00 0.00 69,000.00 69,000.00
2110-160-00-0000 MONITORS - DISTRICTWIDE 134,644.00 0.00 134,644.00 0.00 0.00 134,644.00 134,644.00
2110-160-02-0000 NONINSTRUCT SALARIES - MS 43,048.00 0.00 43,048.00 0.00 0.00 43,048.00 43,048.00
2110-160-05-0000 NONINSTRUCT SALARIES - ES 107,430.00 0.00 107,430.00 0.00 0.00 107,430.00 107,430.00
2110-161-05-0000 NONINSTRUCT SUBS - ES 5,000.00 0.00 5,000.00 0.00 0.00 5,000.00 5,000.00
2110-162-05-0000 NONINSTRUCT STAFF - ES 4,000.00 0.00 4,000.00 0.00 0.00 4,000.00 4,000.00
2110-201-01-0000 EQUIPMENT HS 6,000.00 0.00 6,000.00 0.00 0.00 6,000.00 6,000.00
2110-201-02-0000 EQUIPMENT MS 6,000.00 0.00 8,000.00 0.00 0.00 6,000.00 6,000.00
2110-201-05-0000 EQUIPMENT ES 6,000.00 0.00 6,000.00 0.00 0.00 6,000.00 6,000.00
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2110-413-01-2138 ASSOCIATION DUES HS INS 650.00 0.00 650.00 0.00 0.00 650.00 650.00
2110-418-01-0000 TRAVEL/CONFERENCE 2,000.00 0.00 2,000.00 0.00 0.00 2,000.00 2,000.00
2110-418-02-0000 TRAVEL/CONFERENCE 1,100.00 0.00 1,100.00 0.00 0.00 1,100.00 1,100.00
2110-418-05-0000 TRAVEL/CONFERENCE 1,500.00 0.00 1,500.00 0.00 0.00 1,500.00 1,500.00
2110-444-01-2128 REPAIRS HS SCIENCE 500.00 0.00 500.00 0.00 0.00 500.00 500.00
2110-444-01-2135 REPAIRS HS PHYS ED 2,000.00 0.00 2,000.00 0.00 0.00 2,000.00 2,000.00
2110-444-01-2138 REPAIRS HS MUSIC 1,000.00 0.00 1,000.00 0.00 0.00 1,000.00 355.00
2110-444-02-2138 REPAIRS MUSIC 200.00 0.00 200.00 0.00 0.00 200.00 200.00
2110-447-02-2138 OFFICIAL FEES MS 200.00 0.00 200.00 0.00 0.00 200.00 200.00
2110-447-02-2139 OFFICIAL FEES MS 200.00 0.00 200.00 0.00 0.00 200.00 200.00
2110-449-01-0000 CONTRACTUAL HS 1,500.00 0.00 1,500.00 0.00 0.00 1,500.00 1,500.00
2110-449-02-0000 CONTRACTUAL MS 1,000.00 0.00 1,000.00 0.00 0.00 1,000.00 1,000.00
2110-449-05-0000 CONTRACTUAL ES 2,500.00 0.00 2,500.00 0.00 0.00 2,500.00 2,500.00
2110-449-08-0000 CONTRACTUAL SS 8,000.00 0.00 8,000.00 0.00 0.00 8,000.00 8,000.00
2110-471-06-0000 TUITION K-12 42,500.00 12,500.00 55,000.00 0.00 12,500.00 42,500.00 42,500.00
2110-480-00-0000 TEXTBOOKS DISTRICTWIDE 13,000.00 0.00 13,000.00 410.18 6,151.36 6,438.46 5,058.80
2110-480-01-0000 TEXTBOOKS HS 24,000.00 0.00 24,000.00 0.00 0.00 24,000.00 22,142.86
2110-480-02-0000 TEXTBOOKS MS 19,000.00 0.00 19,000.00 667.50 848.59 17,483.91 17,483.91
2110-480-05-0000 TEXTBOOKS ES 82,900.00 -8,627.00 74,273.00 0.00 40,839.76 33,433.24 33,433.24
2110-480-05-2113 TEXTBOOKS ES GRADE 3 0.00 965.00 965.00 0.00 866.76 98.24 98.24
2110-483-05-2113 WORKBOOKS ES GRADE 3 0.00 4,162.00 4,162.00 0.00 2,518.32 1,643.68 832.92
2110-483-05-2114 WORKBOOKS ES GRADE 4 0.00 4,063.01 4,063.01 0.00 3,248.49 814.52 814.52
2110-490-03-4020 BOCES SERVICES 528,718.99 0.00 528,718.99 0.00 0.00 528,718.99 528,718.99
2110-501-01-0000 SUPPLIES HS 2,014.00 0.00 2,014.00 0.00 0.00 2,014.00 43.36
2110-501-01-2125 SUPPLIES HS ENGLISH 2,000.00 0.00 2,000.00 0.00 0.00 2,000.00 1,341.51
2110-501-01-2126 GEN SUPPLIES HS FOR LANG 1,500.00 0.00 1,500.00 0.00 0.00 1,500.00 1,212.70
2110-501-01-2127 GEN SUPPLIES HS MATH 4,300.00 0.00 4,300.00 0.00 0.00 4,300.00 3,5682.34
2110-501-01-2128 GEN SUPPLIES HS SCIENCE 3,300.00 214.00 3,514.00 0.00 214.00 3,300.00 103.02
2110-501-01-2129 GEN SUPPLIES HS SOC ST 1,400.00 0.00 1,400.00 0.00 0.00 1,400.00 290.51
2110-501-01-2130 GEN SUPPLIES HS ART 12,000.00 0.00 12,000.00 0.00 0.00 12,000.00 11,376.38
2110-501-01-2135 GEN SUPPLIES HS PHYS ED 1,600.00 0.00 1,600.00 0.00 0.00 1,600.00 1,600.00
2110-501-01-2136 GEN SUPPLIES HS HEALTH 1,000.00 0.00 1,000.00 0.00 0.00 41,000.00 1,000.00
2110-501-01-2138 GEN SUPPLIES HS BAND 4,100.00 0.00 4,100.00 0.00 0.00 4,100.00 4,004.82
2110-501-01-2150 GEN SUPPLIES HS BUSINESS 750.00 0.00 750.00 0.00 0.00 750.00 636.00
2110-501-02-0000 SUPPLIES MS 1,500.00 36.97 1,536.97 72.00 148.32 1,316.65 1,316.65
2110-501-02-2125 GEN SUPPLIES MS ENGLISH 1,800.00 0.00 1,800.00 0.00 1,085.41 714.59 714.59
2110-501-02-2126 GEN SUPPLIES MS FOR LANG 2,000.00 0.00 2,000.00 0.00 203.38 1,796.62 1,796.62
2110-501-02-2127 GEN SUPPLIES MS MATH 2,500.00 0.00 2,500.00 0.00 771.88 1,728.12 1,728.12
2110-501-02-2128 GEN SUPPLIES MS SCIENCE 4,000.00 115.50 4,115.50 0.00 533.53 3,581.97 3,581.87
2110-501-02-2129 GEN SUPPLIES MS SOC STUD 1,900.00 0.00 1,900.00 0.00 597.58 1,302.42 1,302.42
2110-501-02-2130 GEN SUPPLIES MS ART 5,000.00 0.00 5,000.00 0.00 3,859.35 1,140.65 1,140.65
2110-501-02-2131 GEN SUPPLIES MS READING 1,000.00 0.00 1,000.00 0.00 191.69 808.31 808.31
2110-501-02-2135 GEN SUPPLIES MS PHYS ED 3,100.00 0.00 3,100.00 0.00 0.00 3,100.00 3,100.00
2110-501-02-2136 GEN SUPPLIES MS HEALTH 1,000.00 0.00 1,000.00 0.00 164.48 835.52 835.52
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2110-501-02-2138 GEN SUPPLIES MS BAND 2,000.00 0.00 2,000.00 0.00 0.00 2,000.00 2,000.00
2110-501-02-2139 GEN SUPPLIES MS CHORUS 2,000.00 0.00 2,000.00 0.00 198.51 1,801.48 1,801.49
2110-501-02-2148 GEN SUPPLIES HOME CAREER 2,500.00 0.00 2,500.00 0.00 0.00 2,500.00 2,500.00
2110-501-02-2149 GEN SUPPLIES TECHNOLOGY 2,600.00 0.00 2,600.00 0.00 0.00 2,600.00 2,600.00
2110-501-05-0000 GEN SUPPLIES ES 12,000.00 613.75 12,613.75 0.00 7,112.65 5,501.10 5,501.10
2110-501-05-2105 GEN SUPPLIES KINDERGARTEN 2,400.00 0.00 2,400.00 0.00 1,392.80 1,007.20 1,007.20
2110-501-05-2111 GEN SUPPLIES GRADE 1 2,400.00 62.37 2,462.37 0.00 956.45 1,505.92 1,505.92
2110-501-05-2112 GEN SUPPLIES GRADE 2 2,400.00 0.00 2,400.00 0.00 908.97 1,481.03 1,481.03
2110-501-05-2113 GEN SUPPLIES GRADE 3 2,400.00 0.00 2,400.00 0.00 899.37 1,500.63 1,500.63
2110-501-05-2114 GEN SUPPLIES GRADE 4 2,400.00 0.00 2,400.00 0.00 960.45 1,439.55 1,439.55
2110-501-05-2115 GEN SUPPLIES GRADE 5 2,400.00 0.00 2,400.00 0.00 1,100.34 1,299.66 1,299.66
2110-501-05-2130 GEN SUPPLIES ES ART 4,000.00 0.00 4,000.00 0.00 2,296.26 1,703.74 1,703.74
2110-501-05-2131 GEN SUPPLIES READING 3,500.00 0.00 3,500.00 0.00 2,881.01 618.99 518.99
2110-501-05-2135 GEN SUPPLIES ES PHYS ED 4,000.00 0.00 4,000.00 0.00 3,770.50 229.50 -162.88
2110-501-05-2138 GEN SUPPLIES ES BAND 2,600.00 130.00 2,730.00 0.00 1,216.10 1,513.90 1,513.90
2110-501-05-2139 GEN SUPPLIES ES CHORUS 1,600.00 0.00 1,600.00 0.00 1,305.66 294.34 294.34
2110-501-05-2770 GEN SUPPLIES ES PSEN 1,300.00 0.00 1,300.00 0.00 503.28 796.72 796.72
2110-501-06-0000 GEN SUPPLIES SS 546.00 0.00 546.00 0.00 0.00 546.00 546.00
2110-507-01-0000 PAPER HS 5,000.00 0.00 5,000.00 0.00 0.00 5,000.00 5,000.00
2110-507-02-0000 PAPER MS 6,000.00 0.00 6,000.00 0.00 0.00 6,000.00 6,000.00
2110-507-05-0000 PAPER ES 9,500.00 0.00 9,500.00 0.00 0.00 9,500.00 9,500.00
2110-508-01-0000 PRINTED SUPPLIES - HS 4,000.00 0.00 4,000.00 0.00 0.00 4,000.00 4,000.00
2110-508-02-0000 PRINTED SUPPLIES - MS 1,000.00 0.00 1,000.00 0.00 250.00 750.00 750.00
2110-512-05-0000 ES STANDARDIZED TEST 29,450.00 0.00 29,450.00 0.00 475.00 28,975.00 28,975.00
2110-580-02-2148 GROCERIES MS HOME CAREERS 1,550.00 0.00 1,550.00 0.00 0.00 1,550.00 1,550.00
2110 Teaching-Regular School - Function Subtotal 9,914,480.92 -22,072.10 9,892,408.82 1,149.68 100,970.25 9,790,288.89 9,777,430.59
2250 Prg For Sdnts wiDisabil-Med Elgble

2250-150-01-0000 SPEC ED TCHG SALARY 9- 12 341,942.99 0.00 341,942.99 0.00 0.00 341,942.99 341,942.99
2250-150-02-0000 SPEC ED TCHG SALARY 6 - 8 498,008.98 -20,000.00 478,008.98 0.00 0.00 478,008.98 478,008.98
2250-150-05-0000 SPEC ED TCHG SALARY K -5 635,498.96 0.00 635,498.96 0.00 0.00 635,498.96 635,498.96
2250-150-06-0000 SPEC ED CSE DIRECTOR 106,185.00 0.00 106,185.00 192.46 2,357.54 103,835.00 103,635.00
2250-150-06-2100 STUDENT SRVCS INSTRUCTION 23,000.00 0.00 23,000.00 0.00 0.00 23,000.00 23,000.00
2250-150-06-2101 STUDENT SRVCS TUTORING SP 12,000.00 0.00 12,000.00 0.00 0.00 12,000.00 12,000.00
2250-150-06-2102 STUDENT SRVCS SUMMER CSE 20,000.00 0.00 20,000.00 0.00 0.00 20,000.00 20,000.00
2250-150-06-2132 SPEC ED SPEECH SALARY 151,643.00 0.00 151,643.00 0.00 0.00 151,643.00 151,643.00
2250-150-06-2133 SPEC ED SALARY - OT & PT 187,677.47 0.00 187,677.47 0.00 0.00 187,677.47 187,677.47
2250-151-01-2101 SPEC ED TCHG ASSTS 9-12 78,796.03 -20,427.00 58,369.03 0.00 0.00 58,369.03 58,369.03
2250-151-02-2101 SE TCHG ASSISTANTS 6-8 186,281.25 0.00 186,281.25 0.00 0.00 186,281.25 186,281.25
2250-151-05-2101 SE TCHG ASSISTANTS K-5 370,557.60 0.00 370,557.60 0.00 0.00 370,557 .60 370,557.60
2250-160-02-0000 SPEC ED AIDES - MS 26,445.00 0.00 26,445.00 0.00 0.00 26,445.00 26,445.00
2250-160-05-0000 SPEC ED AIDES - ES 75,887.20 0.00 75,887.20 0.00 0.00 75,887.20 75,887.20
2250-160-06-0000 SPEC ED NONINSTR SALARY 62,487.00 37,158.58 99,645.58 4,786.32 61,632.26 33,227.00 33,227.00
2250-201-06-0000 SPEC ED EQUIPMENT 0.00 11,000.00 11,000.00 0.00 0.00 11,000.00 11.000.00
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2250-413-06-0000 ASSOCIATION DUES 1,000.00 0.00 1,000.00 0.00 0.00 1,000.00 1,000.00
2250-418-06-0000 TRAVEL / CONFERENCE 1,500.00 0.00 1,500.00 0.00 0.00 1,500.00 1,500.00
2250-445-06-0000 MISC EXPENDITURES 2,200.00 0.00 2,200.00 0.00 0.00 2,200.00 2,200.00
2250-449-06-0000 CONTRACTUAL 73,000.00 31,408.84 104,408.84 3,610.39 34,598.45 66,200.00 #6,200.00
2250-471-06-0000 TUITION PUBLIC NYS DISTR 36,000.00 0.00 36,000.00 0.00 0.00 36,000.00 36,000.00
2250-472-06-0000 TUITION OTHER 935,500.00 156,966.33 1,092,466.33 56,450.40 103,384.27 932,631.66 932,631.66
2250-480-01-0000 TEXTBOOK HS 1,600.00 0.00 1,500.00 0.00 0.00 1,500.00 1,500.00
2250-490-03-2000 BOCES SERVICES 1,085,366.00 0.00 1,085,366.00 0.00 0.00 1,085,366.00 1,085,366.00
2250-501-01-0000 SUPPLIES HS 1,000.00 0.00 1,000.00 0.00 0.00 1,000.00 45.54
2250-501-02-0000 SUPPLIES MS 3,500.00 0.00 3,500.00 0.00 1,284.63 2,215.37 2,215.37
2250-501-06-0000 GENERAL SUPPLIES 6,300.00 0.00 6,300.00 0.00 0.00 6,300.00 8,300.00
2250-512-06-0000 TESTING MATERIALS 5,000.00 -1,500.00 3,500.00 0.00 0.00 3,500.00 3,500.00
2250 Prg For Sdnts w/Disabil-Med Elgble - Function Subtotal 4,928,276.48 194,606.75 5,122,883.23 65,039.57 203,257.15 4,854,586.51 4,853,632.05
2280 Occupational Education(Grades 9-12)
2280-490-03-1010 BOCES SERVICES - OCC ED 819,128.00 0.00 819,128.00 0.00 0.00 819,128.00 819,128.00
2280 Occupational Education(Grades 9-12) - Function Subtotai 819,128.00 0.00 819,128.00 0.00 0.00 819,128.00 819,128.00
2330 Teaching-Special Schools
2330-490-03-0000 SPECIAL INSTRUCTION BOCES 86,127.00 0.00 86,127.00 0.00 0.00 86,127.00 #6,127.00
2330 Teaching-Special Schools - Function Subtotal 86,127.00 0.00 86,127.00 0.00 0.00 86,127.00 86,127.00
2610 School Library & AV
2610-150-01-0000 LIBRARIAN SALARY - HS 77,438.00 0.00 77,438.00 0.00 0.00 77.438.00 77,438.00
2610-150-02-0000 LIBRARIAN SALARY - MS 66,935.00 0.00 66,935.00 0.00 0.00 66,935.00 $56,935.00
2610-150-05-0000 LIBRARIAN - ES 59,596.00 0.00 59,596.00 0.00 0.00 59,596.00 59,596.00
2610-501-01-0000 LIBRARY GEN SPLY HS 1,000.00 0.00 1,000.00 0.00 0.00 1,000.00 1,000.00
2610-501-02-0000 LIBRARY GEN SPLY MS 1,000.00 0.00 1,000.00 0.00 0.00 1,000.00 1,000.00
2610-501-05-0000 LIBRARY GEN SPLY ES 1,500.00 0.00 1,500.00 0.00 0.00 1,500.00 1,500.00
2610-511-01-0000 LIBRARY AV SUPPLIES 500.00 0.00 500.00 0.00 0.00 500.00 500.00
2610-514-02-0000 LIBRARY RECORDS & TAPES 1,200.00 0.00 1,200.00 0.00 0.00 1,200.00 1,200.00
2610-521-02-0000 LIBRARY BOOKS MS 2,200.00 0.00 2,200.00 0.00 0.00 2,200.00 2,200.00
2610-521-05-0000 LIBRARY BOOKS ES 5,000.00 0.00 5,000.00 0.00 0.00 5,000.00 5,000.00
2610-524-01-0000 LIBRARY PERIODICALS 3,000.00 0.00 3,000.00 0.00 0.00 3,000.00 1,815.82
2610-524-02-0000 LIBRARY PERIODICALS 700.00 0.00 700.00 0.00 0.00 700.00 700.00
2610-524-05-0000 LIBRARY PERIODICALS 500.00 0.00 500.00 0.00 0.00 500.00 500.00
2610-534-01-0000 LIBRARY LIBRARY SUPPLIES 2,000.00 0.00 2,000.00 0.00 0.00 2,000.00 2,000.00
2610-534-02-0000 LIBRARY LIBRARY SUPPLIES 500.00 0.00 500.00 0.00 0.00 500.00 500.00
2610-534-05-0000 LIBRARY LIBRARY SUPPLIES 1,000.00 0.00 1,000.00 0.00 778.50 221.50 221.50
2610 School Library & AV - Function Subtotal 224,069.00 0.00 224,069.00 0.00 778.50 223,290.50 222,106.32
2630 Computer Assisted Instruction
2630-160-00-0000 CAl - SALARIES 172,449.87 3,641.00 176,090.87 14,689.26 159,434.68 1,966.93 1,966.93
2630-201-00-0000 CAl - DISTRICT EQUIPMENT 43,560.00 17,745.78 61,305.78 0.00 18,745.78 42,560.00 42,560.00
2630-418-00-0000 CAIl -TRAVEL & CONFERENCE 5,000.00 0.00 5,000.00 0.00 0.00 5,000.00 5,000.00
2630-444-00-0000 CAl - CONTRACTUAL REPAIR 2,000.00 0.00 2,000.00 0.00 0.00 2,000.00 2,000.00
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2630-445-00-0000 CAl - MISC EXP 0.00 709.65 709.65 0.00 709.65 0.00 0.00
2630-462-00-0000 CAl - SOFTWARE/LICENSES 38,250.00 4,202.64 42,452 64 1,052.64 6,150.00 35,250.00 35,250.00
2630-462-00-2110 COMP ASSIST COMPUTER SOFT 0.00 275.00 275.00 275.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
2630-490-03-5010 CAl - BOCES SERVICES 220,095.00 0.00 220,095.00 0.00 0.00 220,085.00 220,095.00
2630-501-00-0000 COMPUTER ASSIST GEN SUPPL 15,000.00 5,574.20 20,574.20 0.00 5,574.20 15,000.00 15,000.00
2630 Computer Assisted Instruction - Function Subtotal 496,354.87 32,148.27 528,503.14 16,016.90 190,614.31 321,871.93 321,871.93
2810 Guidance-Regular School
2810-150-01-0000 GUIDANCE INSTRUCT SALARIE 152,896.00 0.00 152,896.00 1,309.16 0.00 151,586.84 151,586.84
2810-150-02-0000 GUIDANCE INSTRUCT SALARIE 105,043.00 0.00 105,043.00 0.00 0.00 105,043.00 105,043.00
2810-160-01-0000 GUIDANCE NONINSTRUCT SALA 34,791.00 16,600.00 51,391.00 2,187.71 23,072.40 26,130.89 26,130.89
2810-160-02-0000 GUIDANCE NONINSTRUCT SALA 33,039.00 0.00 33,039.00 2,493.50 30,545.50 0.00 0.00
2810-501-01-0000 GUIDANCE GEN SUPPLIES HS 3,800.00 0.00 3,800.00 0.00 0.00 3,800.00 2,056.78
2810-501-02-0000 GUIDANCE GEN SUPPLIES MS 0.00 1,500.00 1,500.00 0.00 579.09 920.91 920.91
2810-508-01-0000 GUIDANCE PRINTED SUPPLIES 3,500.00 450.24 3,950.24 288.86 325.00 3,336.38 3,336.38
2810-524-01-0000 GUIDANCE PERIODICALS HS 500.00 0.00 500.00 0.00 0.00 500.00 500.00
2810 Guidance-Regular School - Function Subtotal 333,569.00 18,550.24 352,119.24 6,279.23 54,521.99 291,318.02 289,574.80
2815 Health Srvcs-Regular School
2815-160-06-0000 NONINSTRUCT SALARIES 197,388.00 0.00 197,388.00 0.00 0.00 197,388.00 197,388.00
2815-448-06-0000 HEALTH & WELFARE SERVICES 66,575.00 2,701.00 69,276.00 0.00 2,701.00 66,575.00 66,575.00
2815-501-06-0000 HEALTH SUPPLIES 6,000.00 225.35 6,225.35 37.22 188.13 6,000.00 6,000.00
2815 Health Srves-Regular School - Function Subtotal 269,963.00 2,926.35 272,889.35 37.22 2,889.13 269,963.00 269,983.00
2820 Psychological Srvcs-Reg Schi
2820-150-06-0000 PSYCHOLOGIST SALARIES 251,912.00 0.00 251,912.00 0.00 0.00 251,912.00 251,912.00
2820 Psychological Srves-Reg Schl - Function Subtotal 251,912.00 0.00 251,912.00 0.00 0.00 251,912.00 251,912.00
2825 Social Work Srvcs-Regular School
2825-150-06-0000 SOCIAL WORKER SALARIES 159,007.00 0.00 159,007.00 0.00 0.00 159,007.00 158,007.00
2825 Social Work Srves-Regular School - Function Subtotal 159,007.00 0.00 159,007.00 0.00 0.00 159,007.00 159,007.00
2850 Co-Curricular Activ-Reg Schi
2850-150-00-0000 INSTRUCTIONAL SALARIES 61,039.80 0.00 61,039.80 0.00 0.00 61,039.80 61,039.80
2850-160-00-0000 NONINSTRUCTIONAL SALARIES 35,000.00 0.00 35,000.00 0.00 0.00 35,000.00 35,000.00
2850 Co-Curricular Activ-Reg Schl - Function Subtotal 96,039.80 0.00 96,039.80 0.00 0.00 96,039.80 96,039.80
2855 Interscholastic Athletics-Reg Schl
2855-150-07-0000 INSTRUCTIONAL SALARIES 141,189.04 0.00 141,189.04 0.00 35,000.00 106,189.04 108,189.04
2855-160-07-0000 NONINSTRUCT SALARIES 0.00 18,638.99 18,638.99 1,246.75 17,392.24 0.00 0.00
2855-201-07-0000 ATHLETICS EQUIPMENT 20,000.00 0.00 20,000.00 0.00 0.00 20,000.00 20,000.00
2855-413-07-0000 ASSOCIATION DUES 2,000.00 0.00 2,000.00 0.00 0.00 2,000.00 2,000.00
2855-416-07-5510 ATHLETIC TRIPS 6,450.00 0.00 6,450.00 0.00 80.00 6,370.00 6,370.00
2855-418-07-0000 TRAVEL & CONFERENCES 3,000.00 0.00 3,000.00 0.00 0.00 3,000.00 3,000.00
2855-442-07-0000 UNIFORM RECONDITIONING 10,300.00 0.00 10,300.00 0.00 0.00 10,300.00 10,300.00
2855-447-07-0000 OFFICIAL FEES 1,000.00 200.00 1,200.00 0.00 200.00 1,000.00 1,000.00
2855-448-07-0000 HEALTH SERVICES 6,000.00 0.00 6,000.00 0.00 4,875.00 1,125.00 1,125.00
2855-449-07-0000 CONTRACTUAL 7,000.00 0.00 7,000.00 0.00 0.00 7,000.00 7,000.00
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2855-490-03-5080 BOCES SERVICES 38,737.60 0.00 38,737.60 0.00 0.00 38,737.60 38,737.60
2855-501-07-0000 ATHLETIC SUPPLIES 7,500.00 0.00 7,500.00 0.00 956.43 6,543.57 8,543.57
2855-560-07-0000 UNIFORMS 10,000.00 0.00 10,000.00 0.00 0.00 10,000.00 10,000.00
2855 Interscholastic Athletics-Reg Schl - Function Subtotal 253,176.64 18,838.99 272,015.63 1,246.75 58,503.67 212,265.21 212,265.21
3510 District Transportation Services

5510-160-09-0000 NONINSTRUCTIONAL SALARIES 50,320.00 6,139.00 56,459.00 3,797.52 46,519.70 6,141.78 5,141.78
5510-160-09-0162 SUPPORT SALARIES 37,820.03 577.72 38,397.75 2,897.94 35,499.81 0.00 0.00
5510-160-09-0163 TRANS NONINSTRUCT SALARIE 46,554.72 0.00 46,554.72 614.40 0.00 45,940.32 45,940.32
5510-160-09-0165 BUS DRIVERS SALARIES 727,275.12 0.00 727,275.12 3,785.00 17,109.32 706,380.80 706,380.80
5510-160-09-0167 BUS MECHANIC SALARIES 114,547.10 0.00 114,547.10 8,645.06 105,901.94 0.10 0.10
5510-165-09-0167 TRANS OVERTIME & PARTTIME 20,000.00 0.00 20,000.00 0.00 0.00 20,000.00 20,000.00
5510-418-09-0000 TRAVEL & CONFERENCE 0.00 2,000.00 2,000.00 644.95 501.05 854.00 854.00
5510-419-09-0000 TOLLS 10,250.00 0.00 10,250.00 4,000.00 4,000.00 2,250.00 2,250.00
5510-423-09-0000 BUS INSURANCE 35,800.00 3,311.00 39,111.00 38,910.04 0.00 200.96 200.98
5510-444-09-0000 MAJOR VEHICLE REPAIRS 18,500.00 0.00 18,500.00 29.26 770.74 17,700.00 16,800.00
5510-448-09-0000 HEALTH SERVICES 6,000.00 0.00 6,000.00 0.00 6,000.00 0.00 0.00
5510-449-09-0000 CONTRACTUAL 18,000.00 -2,000.00 16,000.00 1,5617.00 2,183.00 12,300.00 12,300.00
5510-490-03-6060 BOCES SERVICES 8,893.00 9,998.00 18,891.00 0.00 9,898.00 8,893.00 8,893.00
5510-501-09-0000 SUPPLIES 2,500.00 0.00 2,500.00 245.86 350.50 1,903.64 1,903.84
5510-549-09-0000 SMALL TOOLS 900.00 0.00 900.00 0.00 500.00 400.00 400.00
5510-570-09-0000 AUTO ACCESS/PARTS 46,000.00 1,000.00 47,000.00 743.57 45,756.43 500.00 500.00
5510-571-09-0000 GASOLINE & DIESEL 225,000.00 0.00 225,000.00 3,5655.85 181,444.15 40,000.00 40,000.00
5510-572-09-0000 OlL & LUBRICANTS 8,000.00 0.00 8,000.00 0.00 5,500.00 2,500.00 2,500.00
5510-573-09-0000 TIRES 15,500.00 0.00 15,500.00 762.76 14,737.24 0.00 0.00
5510 District Transportation Services - Function Subtotal 1,391,859.97 21,025.72 1,412,885.69 70,149.21 476,771.88 865,964.60 865,164.60
5530 Garage Building

5530-425-09-0000 BUS GARAGE ELECTRICITY 12,000.00 0.00 12,000.00 0.00 12,000.00 0.00 0.00
5530-429-09-0000 BUS GARAGE TELEPHONE 3,500.00 0.00 3,500.00 175.00 3,325.00 0.00 0.00
5530-449-09-0000 BUS GARAGE CONTRACTUAL 5,200.00 0.00 5,200.00 0.00 810.00 4,390.00 4,390.00
5530-501-09-0000 BUS GARAGE SUPPLIES 6,000.00 -1,000.00 5,000.00 578.94 2,745.69 1,675.37 1,675.37
5530-560-09-0000 BUS GARAGE UNIFORMS 4,800.00 0.00 4,800.00 0.00 4,800.00 0.00 0.00
5530 Garage Building - Function Subtotal 31,500.00 -1,000.00 30,500.00 753.94 23,680.69 6,065.37 6,065.37
9010 State Retirement

9010-800-00-0000 EMPLOYEES RETIREMENT 591,918.00 0.00 591,918.00 30,883.06 365,386.60 195,648.34 195,648.34
9010 State Retirement - Function Subtotal 591,918.00 0.00 591,918.00 30,883.06 365,386.60 195,648.34 195,648.34
9020 Teachers' Retirement

9020-800-00-0000 TEACHERS RETIRMENT 2,175,670.09 0.00 2,175,670.09 13,216.90 143,325.49 2,018,127.70 2,018,127.70
9020 Teachers' Retirement - Function Subtotal 2,175,670.09 0.00 2,175,670.09 13,216.90 143,325.49 2,019,127.70 2,018,127.70
9030 Social Security

9030-800-00-0000 SOCIAL SECURITY IMEDICARE 1,299,378.33 0.00 1,299,378.33 17,620.48 204,810.58 1,076,947.27 1,076,947.27
9030 Social Security - Function Subtotal 1,299,378.33 0.00 1,299,378.33 17,620.48 204,810.58 1,076,947.27 1,076,947.27

9040 Workers' Compensation

WinCap Ver. 13.08




26, 2013
140818 am

HIGHLAND CENTRAL

HOOL DISTRICT
Budget Status Report  As OF 07/31/2042
Fiscal Year: 2014
Fund: A GENERAL FUND

Initial Current Year-to-Date Encumbrances  Unencumbered Available

Budget Account Description Budget Adjustments Budget Expenditures QOutstanding Balance Balance
9040-800-00-0000 WORKERS COMPENSATION 144,500.00 0.00 144,500.00 0.00 0.00 144,500.00 144,500.00
9040 Workers' Compensation - Function Subtotal 144,500.00 0.00 144,500.00 0.00 0.00 144,500.00 144,500.00

9050 Unemployment Insurance

9050-800-00-0000 UNEMPLOYMENT REIMBURSEMNT 54,152.00 0.00 54,152.00 0.00 0.00 54,152.00 54 152.00
9050 Unemployment Insurance - Function Subtotal 54,152.00 0.00 54,152.00 0.00 0.00 54,152.00 54,152.00

9060 Hospital, Medical, Dental Insurance

9060-800-00-0000 HEALTH INSURANCE 6,932,076.92 -21,043.00 6,911,033.92 831,282.49 6,671,984.82 -592,233.39 -592,233.39
9060-800-00-1000 MEDICARE PART B REIMBRSMT 217,607.80 0.00 217,607.80 0.00 208,000.00 9,607.80 9,607.80
9060-800-00-3000 BENEFIT ADMINISTRATION 3,500.00 0.00 3,500.00 0.00 1,536.00 1,964.00 1,964.00
9060-820-00-0000 DENTAL INSURANCE 30,300.00 0.00 30,300.00 2,414.97 26,565.00 1,320.03 1,320.03
9060 Hospital, Medical, Dental Insurance - Function Subtotal 7,183,484.72 -21,043.00 7,162,441.72 833,697.46 6,908,085.82 -579,341.56 -579,341.56

9070 Union Welfare Benefits

9070-800-00-0000 UNION WELFARE EMPLOYEE BE 234,600.00 0.00 234,600.00 0.00 82,530.00 152,070.00 152,070.00
9070 Union Welfare Benefits - Function Subtotal 234,600.00 0.00 234,600.00 0.00 82,530.00 152,070.00 152,070.00

9089 Other (specify)

9089-800-00-0000 OTHER BENEFITS 12,750.00 1,536.00 14,286.00 0.00 1,5636.00 12,750.00 12,750.00
9089 Other (specify) - Function Subtotal 12,750.00 1,536.00 14,286.00 0.00 1,536.00 12,750.00 12,750.00

9711 Serial Bonds-School Construction

9711-600-00-0000 BONDS DEBT SERVICE- PRINC 1,935,000.00 0.00 1,935,000.00 0.00 0.00 1,935,000.00 1,835,000.00
9711-700-00-0000 BONDS DEBT SERVICE- INTER 356,250.00 0.00 356,250.00 0.00 0.00 386,250.00 3586,250.00
9711 Serial Bonds-School Construction - Function Subtotal 2,291,250.00 0.00 2,291,250.00 0.00 0.00 2,291,250.00 2,291,250.00

9732 Bond Antic Notes-Bus Purchases

9732-600-00-0000 BANS PRINCIPLE 161,125.01 0.00 161,125.01 0.00 0.00 161,125.01 161,125.01
9732-700-00-0000 BANS INTEREST 10,395.15 0.00 10,395.15 0.00 0.00 10,395.15 10,395.15
9732 Bond Antic Notes-Bus Purchases - Function Subtotal 171,520.16 0.00 171,520.16 0.00 0.00 171,520.16 171,520.16

9801 Transfer to Other Funds

9901-930-00-0000 INTERFUND TO FOOD SERVICE 100,000.00 0.00 100,000.00 0.00 0.00 100,000.00 100,000.00
9901-950-00-0000 INTERFUND TO SPECIAL AID 30,000.00 0.00 30,000.00 0.00 0.00 30,000.00 30,000.00
9901 Transfer to Other Funds - Function Subtotal 130,000.00 0.00 130,000.00 0.00 0.00 130,000.00 130,000.00
Total GENERAL FUND 38,524,337.00 345,751.41  38,870,088.41 1,371,029.25  11,517,940.24 25,981,118.92

Min ﬁa\;\f Ver. 13.08.23.2040

25,961,033.79






